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CONSTRUCTION

DRAWING LIST - CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTATION
CURRENT
SHEET NUMBER SHEET NAME REVISION | DATE DESCRIPTION
A0 PROJECT SUMMARY 2 11.05.22 Issue In response to RFI letter
A01 MIT SENBITIONS 2 110522 |Issue In response to RF! letter
A02 GENERAL NOTES }~ 2 2 11.05.22 Issue In response to RF| letter
A100 'DEMOLITION PLAN& SITE PLAN 4 230622 |Issue In response to building surveyor checklist
A.200 GROUND FLOOR PLAN 4 23.06.22 Issue In response to building surveyor checklist
A.201 FIRST FLOOR PLAN 4 23.06.22 Issue In response to building surveyor checklist
A300 CONCRETE SET OUT & DOOR SCHEDULE |1 140222 |Issue for Building Permit
A400 GROUND FLOOR - ELECTRICAL PLAN 1 140222 |Issue for Building Permit
A401 FIRST FLOOR - ELECTRICAL PLAN 2 110522 |lssue In response to RF! letter
A.500 ELEVATIONS 3 26.05.22 Issue In response to building surveyor
A.600 WINDOW SCHEDULE 2 11.05.22 Issue In response to RF| letter
A601 WINDOW SCHEDULE 1 140222 |Issue for Building Permit
A.701 SECTIONS 3 26.05.22 Issue In response to building surveyor
A.800 DETAILS 2 11.05.22 Issue In response to RFI letter
A.900 WALL TYPE SCHEDULE 4 23.06.22 Issue In response to building surveyor checklist
AREA SCHEDULE - D.01
NAME AREA
D.01 GF 76.88 m?
D.01 GARAGE 22.77T m?
D.01 GARAGE Redundant Area
D.01 GARAGE Redundant Area
D.01 GARAGE Redundant Area
D.01 PORCH 1.57 m?
D.01FF 66.91 m?
168.13 m?
AREA SCHEDULE - D.01 OPEN SPACE
NAME AREA
D.01 FOS 87.61 m?
D.01 POS 38.06 m?
125.66 m?
AREA SCHEDULE - D.02
NAME AREA
D.02 GF 5412 m?
D.02 GARAGE 2317 m?
D.02 GF Redundant Area
D.02 GARAGE Redundant Area
D.02 GF Redundant Area
D.02 GARAGE Redundant Area
D.02 GF Redundant Area
D.02 GARAGE Redundant Area
D.02 PORCH 1.32 m?
D.02 FF 7444 m?
153.05 m?
AREA SCHEDULE - D.02 OPEN SPACE
NAME AREA
D.02 FOS 6.54 m?
D.02 POS 33.91m?
AREA SCHEDULE - D.03
NAME AREA
D.03 GF 93.72 m?
D.03 GARAGE 2318 m?
D.03 GF Redundant Area
D.03 GARAGE Redundant Area
D.03 GF Redundant Area
D.03 GARAGE Redundant Area
D.03 GF Redundant Area
D.03 GARAGE Redundant Area
D.03 PORCH 1.32 m?
D.03 FF 74.59 m?
152.81 m?
AREA SCHEDULE - D.03 OPEN SPACE
NAME AREA
D.03 FOS 5.50 m?
D.03 POS 33.94 m?
AREA SCHEDULE - D.04
NAME AREA
D.04 GF 76.04 m?
D.04 CARPORT 2748 m?
D.04 GF Redundant Area
DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY D.04 CARPORT Redundant Area
SITE AREA 919.80 2 D.04 GF Redundant Area
' D.04 CARPORT Redundant Area
A5 & B8 SITE COVERAGE . 04D£:RiZRT geg“”ja”: ﬁrea
. edunaant Area
NAME AREA | (%) OF SITE D.04 PORCH 109 m2
SITE COVERAGE 398.96 m? 43 D.04 FF 51.41 m?
156.02 m?
GARDEN AREA
5 AREA SCHEDULE - D.04 OPEN SPACE
NAME AREA 2 (%) OF SITE AV \REA
GARDEN AREA | 322.99m 36 D.04 POS 69.19
Rov Descripion Do North Point Scale Drawn by Project Number Drawing Number
Issue for Building Permit 14.02.22 GM 211636 A.0
Issue In response to RF letter 11.05.22 @ A3/ Checked by lssue Date Revision lssue
A1/ 1:1 GM FEB 2022 2



GENERALNOTES

ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL CONSULTANT DOCUMENTS.

ALL LEVELS RELATE TO AUSTRALIAN HEIGHT DATUM.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. NOTED DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE.

THE CONTRACTOR TO SEEK ARCHITECT'S ADVICE/INSTRUCTION SHOULD THERE BE ANY DISCREPANCY/AMBIGUITY PRIOR TO

PROCEEDING WITH THE WORKS.

5. THE CONTRACTOR MUST COMPLY WITH CURRENT MUNICIPAL BY-LAWS, VICTORIAN REGULATIONS AND THE NATIONAL
CONSTRUCTION CODE OF AUSTRALIA.

6. THE CONTRACTOR MUST COMPLY WITH ALL RELEVANT PLANNING PERMIT CONDITIONS.

1. THE CONTRACTOR MUST OBTAIN AND COMPLY WITH AN ASSET PROTECTION PERMIT PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS

8. ALL SPECIFIED MATERIAL TO BE INSTALLED AS DOCUMENTED. ANY SUBSTITUTION TO BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR
TO PROCUREMENT.

9. ALL DRAWINGS SHOULD BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATION.

B oo o

PLANNING PERMIT CONDITIONS

PERMIT NO. MPS/2021/272 N
PERMIT PLANNING SCHEME: MORELAND PLANNING SCHEME
RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY: MORELAND CITY COUNCIL

ADDRESS OF LAND 23 BELAIR AVENUE, GLENRQY VIC 3046

WHAT THE PERMIT ALLOWS: FOUR UNIT DEVELOPMENT (4 DWELLINGS)

N A A A A

THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS APPLY TO THIS PERMIT:

AMENDED PLANS REQUIRED

1. BEFORE THE DEVELOPMENT COMMENCES, AMENDED PLANS TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY MUST
BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY THE RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY. WHEN APPROVED, THE PLANS WILL BE ENDORSED AND
WILL THEN FORM PART OF THE PERMIT. THE PLANS MUST BE DRAWN TO SCALE WITH DIMENSIONS AND MUST BE GENERALLY IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS ADVERTISED ON 30 AUGUST 2021, INCLUDING SHEET 1 TO 18 OF 18, PREPARED BY M3 DESIGN
PTY LTD, BUT MODIFIED TO SHOW:

A) THE PROPOSED VEHICLE CROSSINGS WITH 1 METRE STRAIGHT SPLAYS ON BOTH SIDES COMMENCING WHERE THE
FOOTPATH MEETS THE NATURE STRIP AND FINISHING AT THE KERB IN ACCORDANCE WITH COUNCIL’S STANDARD VEHICLE
CROSSING DESIGN.

B) A LANDSCAPE PLAN IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONDITION 3 OF THIS PERMIT.

C) THE ESD INITIATIVES AND ANY MODIFICATION ARISING FROM THE AMENDED SDA (CONDITION 6).

COMPLIANCE WITH ENDORSED PLANS

2. THE DEVELOPMENT AS SHOWN ON THE ENDORSED PLANS MUST NOT BE ALTERED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE
RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY. THIS DOES NOT APPLY TO ANY EXEMPTION SPECIFIED IN CLAUSES 62.02-1 AND 62.02-2 OF THE
MORELAND PLANNING SCHEME UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED AS A PERMIT CONDITION.

LANDSCAPING

3. PRIOR TO THE ENDORSEMENT OF PLANS, A LANDSCAPE PLAN MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY. THE
LANDSCAPE PLAN MUST BE GENERALLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LANDSCAPE PLAN ADVERTISED ON 30 AUGUST 2021,
PREPARED BY M3 DESIGN PTY LTD.

WHEN SUBMITTED AND APPROVED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY, THE LANDSCAPE PLAN WILL BE
ENDORSED TO FORM PART OF THIS PERMIT. NO ALTERATIONS TO THE PLAN MAY OCCUR WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF
THE RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY.

4. ALL LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION SYSTEMS MUST BE MAINTAINED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ENDORSED LANDSCAPE PLANS.ANY DEAD, DISEASED OR DAMAGED PLANTS MUST BE REPLACED
WITH A SUITABLE SPECIES TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY.

5. PRIOR TO DEVELOPMENT COMMENCING (INCLUDING ANY DEMOLITION, EXCAVATIONS, TREE REMOVAL, DELIVERY OF
BUILDING/CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND/OR TEMPORARY BUILDINGS), ALL COUNCIL TREES, INCLUDING THOSE LOCATED
ALONG THE SITES BELAIR AVENUE FRONTAGE, MUST HAVE A TREE PROTECTION ZONE (TPZ) IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS4970
PROTECTION OF TREES ON DEVELOPMENT SITES TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY.

THE TPZ MUST MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

A) TREE PROTECTION FENCING

TREE PROTECTION FENCING (TPF) IS TO BE PROVIDED TO THE EXTENT OF THE TPZ, CALCULATED AS BEING A RADIUS OF 12 X
DIAMETER AT BREAST HEIGHT (DBH -MEASURED AT 1.4 METRES ABOVE GROUND LEVEL AS DEFINED BY THE AUSTRALIAN
STANDARD AS 4970.2009). THE TPF MAY BE ALIGNED WITH ROADWAYS, FOOTPATHS AND BOUNDARY FENCES WHERE THEY
INTERSECT THE TPZ.

IF WORKS ARE SHOWN ON ANY ENDORSED PLAN OF THIS PERMIT WITHIN THE CONFINES OF THE CALCULATED TPZ, THEN THE
TPF MUST BE TAKEN IN TO ONLY THE MINIMUM AMOUNT NECESSARY TO ALLOW THE WORKS TO BE COMPLETED.

THE TPF MUST BE ERECTED TO FORM A VISUAL AND PHYSICAL BARRIER, BE A

MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 1.5 METRES ABOVE GROUND LEVEL AND OF MESH PANELS, CHAIN MESH OR SIMILAR MATERIAL. A TOP LINE
OF HIGH VISIBILITY PLASTIC TAPE MUST BE ERECTED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE FENCE.

B) SIGNAGE

FIXED SIGNS ARE TO BE PROVIDED ON ALL VISIBLE SIDES OF THE TPF CLEARLY STATING “TREE PROTECTION ZONE - NO ENTRY.
NO EXCAVATION OR TRENCHING. NO STORAGE OF MATERIALS OR WASTE.”. THE TPF SIGNAGE MUST BE COMPLIED WITH
AT ALL TIMES.

C) IRRIGATION

THE AREA WITHIN THE TPZ AND TPF MUST BE IRRIGATED DURING THE SUMMER MONTHS WITH 1 LITRE OF CLEAN WATER FOR
EVERY 1CM OF TRUNK GIRTH MEASURED AT THE SOIL/TRUNK INTERFACE ON A WEEKLY BASIS.

D) PROVISION OF SERVICES

ALL SERVICES (INCLUDING WATER, ELECTRICITY, GAS AND TELEPHONE) MUST BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND, AND LOCATED
OUTSIDE OF ANY TPZ, WHEREVER PRACTICALLY POSSIBLE. IF UNDERGROUND SERVICES ARE TO BE ROUTED WITHIN AN
ESTABLISHED TPZ, THIS MUST OCCUR IN ACCORDANCE WITH AUSTRALIAN STANDARD AS4970.

AMENDED SUSTAINABLE DESIGN ASSESSMENT

6. PRIOR TO THE ENDORSEMENT OF PLANS, AN AMENDED SUSTAINABLE DESIGN ASSESSMENT (SDA) AND PLANS MUST BE
SUBMITTED TO THE SATISFACTION BY THE RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY. THE SUSTAINABLE DESIGN ASSESSMENT MUST
DEMONSTRATE A BEST PRACTICE STANDARD OF ENVIRONMENTALLY SUSTAINABLE DESIGN AND BE GENERALLY IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SDA BY M3 ADVERTISED 30/08/2021 BUT MODIFIED TO INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

A) PROVIDE PRELIMINARY NATHERS RATINGS ASSESSMENTS FOR ALL DWELLINGS DEMONSTRATING A MINIMUM 6.5 NATHERS
STAR RATING AVERAGE ACROSS THE DEVELOPMENT

B) AMEND THE BESS REPORT (AND ANY OTHER CORRESPONDING DOCUMENTATION) TO:

|. ENTER THE PRELIMINARY NATHERS DATA INTO THE DWELLING ENERGY PROFILES

II. SDA UPDATED TO REFERENCE ACHIEVING A MINIMUM 6.5-STAR AVERAGE ACROSS THE DEVELOPMENT

1. CHANGE WASHING MACHINE SELECTION FROM “SCOPE OUT” TO “3 STAR” OR “DEFAULT” TO ACCOUNT FOR THE WORST
OPTION THAT FUTURE RESIDENTS WILL INSTALL

[V. ANNOTATE MANAGEMENT CREDIT 4.1 'BUILDING USERS GUIDE' TO PROVIDE A SHORT DESCRIPTION OF WHAT INFORMATION
WILL BE INCLUDED IN THE GUIDE

C) SHOW THE FOLLOWING ESD INITIATIVES ON THE DEVELOPMENT PLANS:

[. EXTERNAL OPERABLE SHADING DEVICES TO ALL EAST AND WEST FACING HABITABLE ROOM GLAZING TO BLOCK PEAK
SUMMER SUN. A PRODUCT DIAGRAM OR SECTION DETAIL OF THE PROPOSED DEVICE MUST BE PROVIDED.

[Il. EXTERNAL SHADING MUST BE PROVIDED FOR THE NORTH FACING HABITABLE ROOM GLAZING. WHERE AN EXTERNAL FIXED
HORIZONTAL SHADING DEVICE IS BEING SPECIFIED; THE DEPTH OF THE DEVICE SHOULD BE EQUAL TO 25% OF THE DISTANCE
FROM SILL HEIGHT TO THE BASE OF THE DEVICE AND EXTEND HORIZONTALLY BY THE SAME LENGTH TO BOTH SIDES.

1. DOUBLE GLAZING TO ALL HABITABLE ROOMS (INCLUDING STUDY AREAS) TO BE ANNOTATED ON EACH INDIVIDUAL GLAZING
UNIT ON ELEVATION PLANS AND SPECIFIED ON THE MATERIAL/COLOUR SCHEDULE.

IV. DETAILS OF THE PERMEABLE PAVING ON PLANS INCLUDING THE AREAS OF PERMEABLE PAVING AND A CROSS SECTIONAL
DRAWING AS PER MORELAND WSUD GUIDELINES.

D) AN AMENDED STORM REPORT AND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT RESPONSE THAT MAINTAINS A MINIMUM STORM SCORE OF
100% BUT IS MODIFIED SO THAT:

[. ALL IMPERVIOUS AREAS ARE ACCOUNTED FOR AND CONSISTENT BETWEEN THE WSUD CATCHMENT PLAN, ARCHITECTURAL
PLANS AND BESS REPORT INPUTS.

E) AN AMENDED STORMWATER CATCHMENT PLAN (BASED ON THE ROOF PLAN) THAT IS CONSISTENT WITH THE STORM REPORT:

. RUNNING CHARGED RAINWATER PIPES UNDER SLABS (INCLUDING GARAGE SLAB) IS NOT SUPPORTED. THE CATCHMENT PLAN
SHOULD HAVE DOWNPIPE LOCATIONS DEMONSTRATING HOW THE STORMWATER INITIATIVES WILL BE ACHIEVED WITHOUT THE
NEED FOR CHARGED RAINWATER PIPING SYSTEMS UNDERNEATH DWELLINGS FOOTINGS OR SLABS.

[I. ALL STORMWATER CATCHMENT AREAS (IMPERVIOUS AREAS AND ROOFS) CLEARLY MARKED AND DIMENSIONED AND
CONNECTED TO CORRESPONDING WATER SENSITIVE URBAN DESIGN (WSUD) TREATMENT MEASURES;

[Il. DETAILS OF WSUD TREATMENT MEASURES (SUCH AS WATER TANKS AND PERMEABLE PAVING), INCLUDING THEIR LOCATION,
CROSS SECTIONS (WHERE APPROPRIATE), AND HOW THE TREATMENT TYPE CAN BE REALISTICALLY ACHIEVED.

[V. ANY UNTREATED ROOFS/IMPERVIOUS DRIVEWAY AREAS CLEARLY IDENTIFIED.WHERE ALTERNATIVE ESD INITIATIVES ARE
PROPOSED TO THOSE SPECIFIED IN THIS CONDITION, THE RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY MAY VARY THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS
CONDITION AT ITS DISCRETION, SUBJECT TO THE DEVELOPMENT ACHIEVING EQUIVALENT (OR GREATER) ESD OUTCOMES IN
ASSOCIATION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT.

WHEN SUBMITTED AND APPROVED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY, THE AMENDED SDA AND
ASSOCIATED NOTATED PLANS WILL BE ENDORSED TO FORM PART OF THIS PERMIT. NO ALTERATIONS TO THE SDA MAY OCCUR
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY.

7. PRIOR TO THE ISSUE OF A STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE OR CERTIFICATE(S) OF OCCUPANCY WHICHEVER OCCURS FIRST, ALL

WORKS MUST BE UNDERTAKEN IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ENDORSED SUSTAINABLE DESIGN ASSESSMENT REPORT TO THE
SATISFACTION OF THE RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY. NO ALTERATIONS TO THESE PLANS MAY OCCUR WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
CONSENT OF THE RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY

VEHICLE CROSSINGS AND ACCESS

8. PRIOR TO THE ISSUE OF AN OCCUPANCY PERMIT OR ISSUE OF A STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE, WHICHEVER COMES FIRST, A
VEHICLE CROSSING MUST BE CONSTRUCTED IN EVERY LOCATION SHOWN ON THE ENDORSED PLANS TO A STANDARD
SATISFACTORY TO THE RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY (MORELAND CITY COUNCIL, CITY INFRASTRUCTURE DEPARTMENT).

9. PRIOR TO THE ISSUE OF AN OCCUPANCY PERMIT OR ISSUE OF A STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE, WHICHEVER COMES FIRST,
ANY EXISTING VEHICLE CROSSING NOT TO BE USED IN THIS USE OR DEVELOPMENT MUST BE REMOVED AND THE KERB AND
CHANNEL, FOOTPATH AND NATURE STRIP REINSTATED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY (MORELAND
CITY COUNCIL, CITY INFRASTRUCTURE DEPARTMENT).

10. PRIOR TO THE ISSUE OF AN OCCUPANCY PERMIT OR ISSUE OF A STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE, WHICHEVER COMES FIRST,
ANY COUNCIL OR SERVICE AUTHORITY POLE OR PIT WITHIN 1 METRE OF A PROPOSED VEHICLE CROSSING, INCLUDING THE 1
METRE SPLAYS ON THE CROSSING, MUST BE RELOCATED OR MODIFIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE PERMIT HOLDER TO THE
SATISFACTION OF THE RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY AND THE RELEVANT SERVICE AUTHORITY.

LIGHTING TO ACCESSWAY

11. BEFORE THE OCCUPATION OF THE DEVELOPMENT, AUTOMATIC OR SENSOR-CONTROLLED LIGHTING NO HIGHER THAN 1.2
METRES ABOVE GROUND LEVEL IS TO BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED ON THE LAND TO AUTOMATICALLY ILLUMINATE

PEDESTRIAN ACCESS TO THE REAR DWELLING(S) BETWEEN DUSK AND DAWN WITH NO DIRECT LIGHT EMITTED ONTO ADJOINING

PROPERTY TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY.
DRAINAGE

12. ALL STORMWATER FROM THE LAND, WHERE IT IS NOT COLLECTED IN RAINWATER TANKS FOR RE USE, MUST BE COLLECTED

BY AN UNDERGROUND PIPE DRAIN APPROVED BY AND TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY (NOTE: PLEASE

CONTACT MORELAND CITY COUNCIL, CITY INFRASTRUCTURE DEPARTMENT).
GENERAL

13. PRIOR TO THE ISSUE OF AN OCCUPANCY PERMIT OR ISSUE OF A STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE, WHICHEVER COMES FIRST,
ALL BOUNDARY WALLS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED, CLEANED AND FINISHED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE RESPONSIBLE
AUTHORITY.

14. PRIOR TO THE ISSUE OF AN OCCUPANCY PERMIT OR ISSUE OF A STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE, WHICHEVER COMES FIRST,
ALL VISUAL SCREENING MEASURES SHOWN ON THE ENDORSED PLANS MUST BE INSTALLED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE
RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY. ALL VISUAL SCREENING AND MEASURES TO PREVENT OVERLOOKING MUST BE MAINTAINED TO THE
SATISFACTION OF THE RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY. ANY SCREENING MEASURE THAT IS REMOVED OR UNSATISFACTORILY
MAINTAINED MUST BE REPLACED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY.

15. PRIOR TO THE ISSUE OF AN OCCUPANCY PERMIT OR ISSUE OF A STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE, WHICHEVER COMES FIRST,
ALL TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND POWER CONNECTIONS (WHERE BY MEANS OF A CABLE) AND ASSOCIATED INFRASTRUCTURE
TO THE LAND (INCLUDING ALL EXISTING AND NEW BUILDINGS) MUST BE UNDERGROUND TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE
RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY.

16. PRIOR TO THE ISSUE OF A BUILDING PERMIT IN RELATION TO THE DEVELOPMENT APPROVED BY THIS PERMIT, A
DEVELOPMENT INFRASTRUCTURE LEVY AND COMMUNITY INFRASTRUCTURE LEVY MUST BE PAID TO MORELAND CITY COUNCIL
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED DEVELOPMENT CONTRIBUTIONS PLAN.

IF AN APPLICATION FOR SUBDIVISION OF THE LAND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DEVELOPMENT APPROVED BY THIS PERMIT IS
SUBMITTED TO COUNCIL, PAYMENT OF THE DEVELOPMENT INFRASTRUCTURE LEVY CAN BE DELAYED TO A DATE BEING
WHICHEVER IS THE SOONER OF THE FOLLOWING:

A) FOR A MAXIMUM OF 12 MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THE DEVELOPMENT HEREBY
APPROVED; OR

B) PRIOR TO THE ISSUE OF A STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE FOR THE SUBDIVISION; WHEN A STAGED SUBDIVISION IS SOUGHT,
THE DEVELOPMENT INFRASTRUCTURE LEVY MUST BE PAID PRIOR TO THE ISSUE OF A STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE FOR EACH
STAGE OF SUBDIVISION IN ACCORDANCE WITH A SCHEDULE OF DEVELOPMENT CONTRIBUTIONS APPROVED AS PART OF THE
SUBDIVISION.

TIME AND EXPIRY

17. THIS PERMIT WILL EXPIRE IF ONE OF THE FOLLOWING CIRCUMSTANCES APPLIES:

A) THE DEVELOPMENT IS NOT COMMENCED WITHIN TWO (2) YEARS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUE OF THIS PERMIT;

B) THE DEVELOPMENT IS NOT COMPLETED WITHIN FOUR (4) YEARS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUE OF THIS PERMIT.

THE RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY MAY EXTEND THE PERIOD REFERRED TO IF A REQUEST IS MADE IN WRITING BEFORE THE
PERMIT EXPIRES OR;

[. WITHIN SIX MONTHS AFTER THE PERMIT EXPIRES TO EXTEND THE COMMENCEMENT DATE.

[I. WITHIN 12 MONTHS AFTER THE PERMIT EXPIRES TO EXTEND THE COMPLETION DATE OF THE DEVELOPMENT IF THE
DEVELOPMENT HAS LAWFULLY COMMENCED.

NOTES: THESE NOTES ARE FOR INFORMATION ONLY AND DO NOT CONSTITUTE PART OF THIS PERMIT OR CONDITIONS OF THIS
PERMIT.

GENERAL NOTES

THESE PLANS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL APPROPRIATE CONSULTANT REPORTS AND

DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

- STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING DOCUMENTATION AND COMPUTATIONS
- CIVIL ENGINEERING DOCUMENTATION AND COMPUTATIONS

- GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING REPORT

- FIRST RATE ENERGY REPORT

IF ANY DISCREPANCIES ARISE IN THESE DOCUMENTS, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
TO INFORM THE ARCHITECT AT THE APPROPRIATE TIME, TO ALLOW FOR RECTIFICATION OR FURTHER
CO-ORDINATION.
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GENERAL NOTES

THE OWNER / BUILDER, SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, LEVELS, SETBACKS ANDSPECIFICATIONS PRIOR
TO COMMENCING ANY WORKS OR ORDERING MATERIALS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLEFOR ENSURING THAT ALL BUILDING
WORKS CONFORM TO THE BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA, AS CODES (CURRENT EDITIONS), BUILDING REGULATIONS, LOCAL
BYLAWS AND TOWN PLANNING REQUIREMENTS.

THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE CLIENT OF M3 DESIGN, FOR THE PURPOSE
EXPRESSLY NOTIFIED TO THE DESIGNER. ANY OTHER PERSON WHO USES OR RELIES ON THESE DRAWINGS WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN CONSENT OF M3 DESIGN DOES SO AT THEIR OWN RISK - AND NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ACCEPTED BY THE DESIGNER
FOR SUCH USE AND/OR RELIANCE.

THE APPROVAL BY M3 DESIGN OF A SUBSTITUTE MATERIAL, WORK PRACTICE, VARIATION OR THELIKE IS NOT AN
AUTHORISATION FOR ITS USE OR A CONTRACT VARIATION. ANY SAID VARIATIONS MUST BE ACCEPTED BY ALL PARTIES TO
THE AGREEMENT, AND WHERE APPLICABLE, THE RELEVANT BUILDING SURVEYOR PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTING THE SAID
VARIATION.

DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING - FIGURED DIMENSIONS TO TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE. BUILDERS AND CONTRACTORS
TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, LEVELS, BUILDING ENVELOPES, AREAS AND SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO THE ORDERING OF ANY
MATERIALS OR THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORKS. IF DISCREPANCIES OCCUR - CONTACT THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY.

-ALL MEASUREMENTS ARE IN MILLIMETERS UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. ALL SITE LEVELS ARE IN METERS,UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED.

-THE BUILDER MUST TAKE ALL STEPS NECESSARY TO ENSURE THE STABILITY AND GENERAL WATER TIGHTNESS OF NEW
AND EXISTING STRUCTURES DURING ALL CONSTRUCTION WORKS.

-THE BUILDER MUST TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO ENSURE THE SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS WITHIN THE BUILDING
SITE.

INSTALLATION OF ALL SERVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE RESPECTIVE SUPPLY AUTHORITY REQUIREMENTS. ALL
DRAWINGS DENOTED WITH "DRAFT" OR "PRELIMINARY" ARE STRICTLY ONLY FOR USE BETWEEN THIS OFFICE AND THE
CLIENT. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT FOR PERMIT APPROVAL, QUOTATION OR TO BE USED BY BUILDERS.

WORKING DRAWINGS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEERS DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND COMPUTATIONS
AND ALL OTHER DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED.

THESE NOTES ARE NEITHER EXHAUSTIVE NOR A SUBSTITUTE FOR REGULATIONS, STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS,BUILDING

PRACTICE OR CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS AND UNLESS EXPRESSLY STATED OTHERWISE, ARE PROVIDED ONLY AS
GUIDELINES.

BCA AND STANDARDS - GENERAL

ALL WORKS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE BCA 2019 AND NOT BE LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING AUSTRALIAN STANDARD:

A.S 1288-2006 -GLASS IN BUILDINGS SELECTIONS AND INSTALLATIONS

A.S 1562-2018 -DESIGN AND INSTALLATION OF SHEET ROOF AND WALL CLADDING. PART 1 METAL
A.S 1684.2-2010 -NATIONAL TIMBER FRAMING CODE

A.S 1860-2006 -INSTALLATION OF PARTICALBOARD FLOORING

A.S 2047-2014 -WINDOWS IN BUILDINGS SELECTIONS AND INSTALLATIONS

A.S 2049- 2002 -ROOF TILES

A.S 2050-2018 -INSTALLATION OF ROOFING TILES

A.S 2870-2011 -RESIDENTIAL SLABS AND FOOTING CONSTRUCTION

A.S 2904-1995 -DAMP PROOF COURSES AND FLASHINGS

A.S 3600- 2018 CONCRETE STRUCTURES

A.S 3660.1- 2014 PROTECTION OF BUILDING AGAINST SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES PART1 NEW BUILDINGS
A.S 3700-2018 -MASONRY STRUCTURES

A.S 3740-2010 & BCA PART 3.8.1 WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
A.S 3786-2014 -SMOKE ALARMS

A.S 4100-1998 -STEEL STRUCTURES

A.S 4256-1994/96 PLASTIC ROOF AND WALL CLADDING MATERIALS

GLAZING

GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH AS1288-2006 & AS2047 WITH SAFETY GLAZING TO BE USED IN THE FOLLOWING CASES:

1.ALL ROOMS WITHIN 500MM VERTICAL OF THE FLOOR

2.BATHROOMS WITHIN 1500MM VERTICAL FROM THE BATH BASE

3.LAUNDRY WITHIN 1200MM VERTICAL FROM FLOOR AND/OR WITHIN 300MM HORIZONTAL FROM ALL DOORS
4.DOORWAY WITHIN 300MM HORIZONTAL FROM ALL DOORS. SHOWER SCREENS SHALL BE GRADE A SAFETY GLASS

ALL GLAZING SPECIFICATIONS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED THERMAL ASSESSMENT. BUILDER TO CONFIRM
WINDOW SPECIFICATION PRIOR TO PLACING ORDER WITH MANUFACTURER.

STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS

-NO FOOTINGS ARE TO ENCROACH TITLE BOUNDARIES AND EASEMENT LINES. ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATION
WORK MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS.2870, AND MUST BE READ STRICTLY IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE RELEVANT SOIL
REPORT AND ENGINEERING DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED. CONCRETE WORKS MUST COMPLY WITH THE ENGINEERS
DOCUMENTATION, AND BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS.3600.

-ALL MASONRY CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH AS.3700 AND THE BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA.
-ALL DAMP PROOF COURSES AND FLASHINGS MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS.2904.
-STRUCTURAL STEEL WORK MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS.4100.

-ALL TIMBER FRAMING MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS.1684. PROVIDE DOUBLE STUDS TO ALL OPENINGS GREATER THEN
1500mm.

-PROVIDE BRACING TO ALL INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL WALLS AS PER AS.1684.

SUB- FLOOR VENTS TO PROVIDE A RATE OF 7500mm Sq. CLEAR VENTILLATION PER 1000mm RUN OF EXTERNAL MASONRY
WALL AND 22000mm Sq. CLEAR VENTILLATION PER 1000mm RUN OF INTERNAL DWARF WALLS. ALL SUB-FLOOR PLYNTH
BOARDS TO BE LOCATED BELOW THE LEVEL OF THE BEARER.

CONVENTIONAL TIIMBER FLOOR CONSTRUCTION TO ENGINEERS DETAILS & COMPUTATIONS PROVIDE CLEARANCE FROM
UNDERSIDE OF BEARER TO FINISHED GROUND LEVEL OF 150mm FOR FLOORS WITH STRIP FLOORING AND 200mm FOR
FLOORS WITH PARTICLE BOARD FLOORING. REFER TO PART 3.4.1 DIAGRAM B OF BCA 2009 FOR SUB-FLOOR VENTILATION
DETAILS.

ROOF TRUSSES

ALL ROOF TRUSSES ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED AND ASSEMBLED AS PER THE MANUFACTURERS DESIGN
ANDSPECIFICATIONS. MANUFACTURERS COMPUTATIONS ARE TO BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO FRAME INSPECTION.

STAIRS, LANDINGS AND BALUSTRADES

1.STAIRS, STAIRWAYS AND BALUSTRADES TO COMPLY WITH BCA 3.9.1 AND 3.9.2.

STAIR REQUIREMENTS: (OTHER THAN SPIRAL STAIRS)

RISERS 190MM MAXIMUM, 115MM MINIMUM,;

GOING 355MM MAXIMUM;240MM MINIMUM;

PRIVATE STAIRS (AND 250MM FOR PUBLIC STAIRS), RISERS AND TREADS TO BE CONSTANT IN SIZE THROUGHOUT FLIGHT.

2.PROVIDE NONSLIP FINISH OR SUITABLE NON SKID STRIP NEAR EDGE OF NOSING. ENSURE MAXIMUM GAP
BETWEEN RISERS NOT TO EXCEED 125MM OR USE CLOSED RISES. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL 1000MM MINIMUM.

3.HEIGHT TO BALCONIES AND DECKS WHICH ARE 1000MM OR MORE ABOVE GROUND LEVEL. 865MM MINIMUM
HEIGHT HANDRAIL ABOVE STAIR NOSING AND LANDINGS.

4 MAXIMUM OPENING BETWEEN BALUSTERS NOT TO EXCEED 125MM.
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL TO BE INSTALLED TO ONE SIDE OF STAIR COMPLIANT WITH PART 3.9.2.4 OF THE BCA2019

LIGHTING

1. ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING TO COMPLY WITH AS/NZS1680.0-2009
2. ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.12.5.5 OF THE BCA 2019

THRESHOLDS

IF THE THRESHOLD SILL OF THE DOORWAY IS GREATER THAN 190MM ABOVE THE FINISHED SURFACE OF THEGROUND TO WHICH THE
DOORWAY OPENS, A LANDING SHALL BE PROVIDED NO LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF THEDOOR LEAF, OR 900MM WIDE X 900MM LONG,
WHICHEVER IS GREATER.

INSULATION

THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH APPROVED STAMPED PLANS WHICH HAVE BEEN ASSESSED BY AN
ACCREDITED THERMAL ASSESSOR. PROVIDE INSULATION AND GLAZING SPECIFICATIONS AS PER THE THERMAL ASSESSMENT REPORT.

TERMITE AND CORROSION PREVENTION

WHERE THE BUILDING IS LOCATED IN A TERMITE PRONE AREA, THE AREA TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE BUILDING AND THE PERIMETER IS
TO BE TREATED AGAINST TERMITE ATTACK, AS PER AS.3660.1

PROVIDE CORROSION PROTECTION OF BUILT IN STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS SUCH AS STEEL LINTELS, SHELFANGLES, CONNECTORS
AND ACCESSORIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH BCA VOL.2 TABLE 3.3.3.2.

PROVIDE CORROSION PROTECTION FOR SHEET ROOFING IN ACCORDANCE WITH BCA VOL.2 TABLE 3.5.1.

CORROSION

FOR BUILDINGS IN AREAS LESS THAN 1KM FROM BREAKING SURF OR LESS THAN 100M FROM SALTWATER NOT SUBJECT TO BREAKING
SURF OR IN HEAVY INDUSTRIAL AREAS WALL TIES SHALL BE EITHER: GRADE 316 OR 316L STAINLESS STEEL, OR ENGINEERED POLYMER
TIES.

BUSHFIRE DESIGN INFORMATION

THESE DRAWINGS MUST BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE BUSHFIRE ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR THE SITE. THIS REPORT REFERS TO
AS.3959.2009, WHICH SPECIFIES THE NECESSARY CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR EACH SITE. IF THE
DRAWING SPECIFICATIONS DO NOT CORRELATE WITH THE BUSHFIRE REPORT - CONTACT THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY.

STORMWATER AND DRAINAGE

STORMWATER SHALL COMPLY WITH AS/NZS 3500.3-2003

1. STORM WATER SHALL BE TAKEN TO LEGAL POINT OF DISCHARGE TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE RELEVANT AUTHORITY
2. SEWER OR SEPTIC SYSTEM SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RELEVANT AUTHORITIES REQUIREMENTS

INSPECTION OPENINGS TO BE AT 9000mm CTRS AND AT EACH CHANGE OF DIRECTION.

PROVIDE 100mm DIA UPVC PIPES
PROVIDE 75mm DIA DOWNPIPES
PROVIDE A MINIMUM FALL GRADIENT OF 1:100

BASE OF PIPES TO HAVE CRUSHED ROCK WITH A MINIMUM OF 50mm COVER.
THE COVER TO UNDERGROUND STORM WATER DRAINS TO BE NOT LESS THAN:

100mm UNDER SOIL

50mm UNDER PAVED OR CONCRETE AREAS

100mm UNDER UN-REINFORCED CONCRETE OR PAVED DRIVEWAYS
75mm UNDER REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS

ALL BOX GUTTERS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 100mm x 200mm UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED - 1:100 GRADE MINIMUM - ADJUST TO SUIT ON
SITE.

SEWER AND SEPTIC SYSTEMS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS.3500

SURFACE WATER TO BE DIVERT AWAY FROM THE SLAB-ON-GROUND SLOPE OF NOT LESS THAN 50MM OVER THE FIRST 1M FROM THE
BUILDING

THE BUILDER AND SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT ALL STORM WATER DRAINS, SEWERS AND THE LIKE ARE LOCATED AT A

SUFFICIENT DISTANCE FROM ANY BUILDINGS FOOTING AND/OR SLAB EDGE BEAMS SO AS TO PREVENT GENERAL MOISTURE
PENETRATION, DAMPNESS, WEAKENING AND UNDERMINING OF ANY BUILDING AND ITS FOOTING SYSTEM.

WATER PROOFING

1.WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS, BEING BATHROOMS, SHOWERS, LAUNDRIES AND SANITARY COMPARTMENTS AND THE LIKE SHALL BE

PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.8.1 OF THE BCA AND AS.3740-2010 - WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS IN RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS.

2.BALCONY WATERPROOF MEMBRANE TO BE SELECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS4654.1-2012 AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH AS4654.2-2010

PLIABLE BUILDING MEMBERANE WHERE INSTALLED IN EXTERNAL WALLS TO COMPLY WITH AS/NZA 4200.1 & TO BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AS 4200.2

VENTILATION

1.MECHANICAL VENTILATION TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 3.8.5 OF THE BCA

2.PROVIDE CLEARANCE FROM UNDERSIDE OF BEARER TO FINISHED GROUND LEVEL OF 150MM FOR FLOOR WITH STRIP FLOORING OR
200MM FOR FLOORS WITH PARTICLEBOARD FLOORING OR 300MM WHERE IN TERMITEPRONE AREA

3.VENTILATION OF ROOF SPACES TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2019 VOLUME TWO CLAUSE 3.8.7.4

SUB FLOOR VENTS TO PROVIDE A RATE OF 6000MM SQ. CLEAR VENTILATION PER 1000MM RUN OF EXTERNAL MASONRY WALL A

SMOKE ALARMS

LOCATION OF SMOKE ALARMS TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.S. 3786-2014 AND PART 3.7.2 OF THE BCA 2016
AND SHALL BE HARD WIRED WITH BATTERY BACKUP.

MASONARY

1.MASONRY TO COMPLY WITH AS3700-2018
2.PROVIDE WALL TIES TO BRICKWORK AS PER 3.3.3.2. BCA. GENERALLY WALL TIES TO BE 600MM CTRS IN EACH DIRECTION FOR CAVITY
MASONRY, FOR MASONRY VENEER: 600X450 FOR 450 STUD WALLS AND 600X600 FOR600 STUD WALLS AND WITHIN 300MM OF
ARTICULATION JOINTS.
3.PROVIDE WALL TIES TO BRICKWORK AT MAXIMUM 5000MM CTRS IN EACH DIRECTIONS AND WITHIN 300MM OF ARTICULATION JOINTS
2200MM SQ. CLEAR VENTILATION PER 1000MM RUN OF INTERNAL DWARF WALLS
4. SPACING OF WALL TIES TO TOP AND SIDES OF OPENING TO BE HALVED.
5.WEEP HOLES TO BE PROVIDED AT 1.2M CENTRES AND ABOVE OPENINGS GREATER THAN 1.2M
6.PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING DAMP-PROOF COURSE CLEARANCES:
) 150MM ABOVE EXTERNAL GROUND LEVEL
1) 75MM ABOVE EXTERNAL FINSIHED PAVING LEVEL IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS3700.
1) 50MM ABOVE EXTERNAL PAVED SURFACES WHERE COVERED
7. ARTICULATION JOINTS ADJACENT TO OPENINGS SHALL BE CONTINUES.

ROOF

1.ROOF STORMWATER DRAINAGE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS3500.3-2018
2.METAL ROOFING AND CLADDING SHALL BE SELECTED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS1562.1-2018

BALUSTRADE

1.INTERLINKING HANDRAIL TO BE PROVIDED TO GALSS BALUSTRADES.
2.GLASS BALUSTRADE SHALL BE SELECTED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 7 OF AS1288-2006.
3.BALUSTRADE TO BE MINIMUM 1M IN HEIGHT AND SHALL NOT HAVE ANY GAPS GREATER THAN 125MM.

OTHER GENERAL NOTES

(SA) DENOTES THE LOCATION OF SMOKE ALARMS. THESE ARE TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS.3786. THE
SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE HARD WIRED WITH A BATTERY BACK-UP.

(EF) DENOTES THE LOCATION OF EXHAUST FANS. DUCT ALL EXHAUST FANS TO OUTSIDE AIR WHERE POSSIBLE -OR, AN EXHAUST FAN OF
RATING 140/S MIN TO BE DISCHARGED INTO A VENTILATED ROOF SPACE WITH MIN 1000mm HORIZONTAL DUCT - IN ACCORDANCE WITH
AS.1668. EXTERNAL DISCHARGE RATE MINIMUM 251/S.

SANITARY COMPARTMENT DOORS MUST EITHER - OPEN OUTWARDS, SLIDE OR BE READILY REMOVABLE FROM THE OUTSIDE UNLESS A
MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 1200mm BETWEEN THE DOOR AND THE PAN IS ACHIEVED.

SUBFLOOR

ALL SUB-FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AS PER ENGINEERS DESIGN & SPECIFICATIONS.
REFER TO ENGINEERS DRAWINGS AND COMPUTATIONS.

EXTERNAL FINISHES

EXTERNAL FINISHES AND COLOURS MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENDORSED TOWN PLANNING DOCUMENTS. ALL MATERIALS AND
FINISHES TO CLIENTS SPECIFICATION. ALL MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND
AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS.

WINDOWS

ALL WINDOW SIZES, TYPES AND COLORS MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENDORSED TOWN PLANNING DOCUMENTS.

WINDOW MEASUREMENTS INDICATED MAY VARY FROM THE WINDOW MANUFACTURERS SIZES.

BUILDER TO PLACE ORDER WITH WINDOW MANUFACTURER WITH STANDARD SIZES THAT MATCH THE NOMINATED MEASUREMENTS WITH
CLOSE PROXIMITY.

WINDOW SIZES TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BEFORE PLACING ORDER WITH MANUFACTURER. IF ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND, PLEASE
CONTACT THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY.

BUILDER TO CONFIRM WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS DO NOT CLASH WITH ANY MOLDS OR EAVES PRIOR TO PLACING ORDER WITH
MANUFACTURER.

ALL GLAZING MUST COMPLY WITH AS.1288
ALL WINDOW AND DOOR ELEVATIONS ARE DRAWN AS VIEWED FROM THE OUTSIDE UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.

ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS2047-2014.

Unit 2. 1 Bik Lane M3 Design (VIC) Pty. Ltd. is the owner of the copyright All dimensions must be verified on site prior to commencement Project Address Drawing Title Drawing Issue — North Point Scale Drawn by Project Number Drawing Number
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¥ 4513 8680 0700 specifications. They must not be used, reproduced or dimensions must take precedence over scaled dimensions. Al 23 BELAIR AVENUE GLENROY GENERAL NOTES CONSTRU CTlON 1 Issue for Building Permit 14.02.22 AK 211636 A.OZ
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PRELIMINARIES

1. PROTECTION OF PERSONS & PROPERTY TEMPORARY WORKS: PROVIDE
HOARDINGS, FOOTPATHS, SHORING, SIGNAGE, LIGHTING, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL
PROPERTY: DO NOT INTERFERE WITH OR DAMAGE PROPERTY WHICH IS TO REMAIN
ON OR ADJACENT THE SITE, INCLUDING TREES
2. RECTIFICATION ACCESS WAYS & SERVICES: RECTIFY IMMEDIATELY DAMAGE TO
ROADWAYS, DRAINS, AND OTHER SERVICES ON OR ADJACENT THE SITE. PROVIDE
TEMPORARY SERVICES WHILST REPAIRS ARE CARRIED OUT PROPERTY: RECTIFY
IMMEDIATELY DAMAGE TO ON SITE OR ADJOINING SITE PROPERTY WHICH IS TO
REMAIN INCLUDING TREES
3. EXISTING SERVICES IF THE SERVICE IS TO BE CONTINUED,REPAIR, DIVERT,OR
RELOCATE. SUBMIT PROPOSALS IF THE SERVICE CROSSES THE LINE OF A
REQUIRED TRENCH,PROVIDE PERMANENT SUPPORT. SUBMIT PROPOSALS IF THE
SERVICE IS TO BE ABANDONED, REMOVE REDUNDANT PARTS AND MAKE SAFE
4. ADJOINING PROPERTY PREPARE PROTECTION WORKS DOCUMENTS AND ISSUE
TO THE ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS AS NOMINATED BY THE BUILDING
SURVEYOR
5. PROTECTIVE CLOTHING: PROVIDE SAFETY HELMETS TO AINZS 1801, TYPE 1
6. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH SAFETY IN DESIGN,
OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY, AND WORK SAFE AUSTRALIA AS REQUIRED
BY LAW.
7. PROJECT SIGN BOARDS: NOT REQUIRED
8. SETTING OUT: THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO SET THE BUILDING OUT
USING SUITABLY QUALIFIED
TEM SURVEYORS. ESTABLISH SETOUT WITH SURVEY PEGS, BENCH MARKS, REFERENCE

MARK, AND THE LIKE SUITABLE FOR SETTING OUT OR MEASURING THE WORK.
RIVET IN KERB PRESERVE SURVEY MARKS IN THEIR TRUE POSITION
RL 95.88 9. BUILDING THE WORKS: CONTRACTOR'S REPRESENTATIVE MUST BE FLUENT IN
: ENGLISH AND TECHNICAL TERMINOLOGY AND CONDUCT AND HOLD REGULAR SITE
| B80S MEETINGS.
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DWG NUMBER. | SCALE. 1. EARTHWORK
SHED 1:100 P EARTHWORK CARRIED OUT ADJACENT A VACANT OR OCCUPIED PROPERTY SHALL
a\ BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 3.1.1 OF VOL. 2 OF THE N.C.C.
2. FILL TO BE CARRIED OUT IN COMPLIANCE TO TABLE 3.1.1.1 AND THE CIVIL
ENGINEER'S DOCUMENTS
3. DRAINAGE TO BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS/NZS
| 3500.3 STORM WATER DRAINAGE AND AS/NZS 3500.5 DOMESTIC INSTALLATIONS
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NGINEERING NOTES

- SEPARATING WALL ACHIEVING AN FRL OF 60/60/60 TESTED FROM BOTH SIDES
- EXTERNAL WALL ACHIEVING AN FRL OF 60/60/60 TESTED FROM OUTSIDE

ALAYER OF 13MM FIBER CEMENT SHEET PROVIDED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE PROJECTED FLOi L E G E N D = F LOO R P LAN

i MKT & ASSOCIATES PTY LTD

A ARTICULATION JOINT (TBC ON SITE BY SUB CONTRACTOR)

ACHIEVE AN FRL OF 60/60/60 TEE‘&%QfE«’@I\ig(?‘Hﬂ;?IEE% EOMPLYING WITH CLAUSE 3.7.2.2. BAL1 PROPOSED INTERNAL BALUSTRADE TO COMPLY WITH ALL RELEVANT

ALL SEPARATING MWALL BETWEEN BIVELLINGS IRCLUBING THOSE WALLS HIGHLIGHTED AS BLUE SHALL
NCC REQUIREMENTS
- EXTERNAL WALL HIGHLIGHYED A8 REd BRALIBACHIEVEWERD BF 60/60/60 TESTED FROM OUTSIDE
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FIRE ENGINEERING NOTES \
] SEPARATING WALL ACHIEVING AN FRL OF 60/60/60 TESTED FROM BOTH SIDES DWGREF. | VIEW NAME.
[ EXTERNAL WALL ACHIEVING AN FRL OF 60/60/60 TESTED FROM OUTSIDE 1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
[”””] A LAYER OF 13MM FIBER CEMENT SHEET PROVIDED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE PROJECTED FLOOR DWG NUMBER. | SCALE.
] EAVES LOCATED AT LEAST 450MM FROM THE FUTURE BOUNDARY A.200 1:100
i - ALL SEPARATING WALL BETWEEN DWELLINGS INCLUDING THOSE WALLS HIGHLIGHTED AS BLUE SHALL
ACHIEVE AN FRL OF 60/60/60 TESTED FROM BOTH SIDES COMPLYING WITH CLAUSE 3.7.2.2.
- EXTERNAL WALL HIGHLIGHTED AS RED SHALL ACHIEVE AN FRL OF 60/60/60 TESTED FROM OUTSIDE
ONLY AND THE FIRE RATED EXTERNAL WALL OF UNIT 31S ALLOWED TO NOT COMMENCE FROM THE
GROUND SLAB/ FOOTING.
- ALL FIRE RATED EXTERNAL WALLS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE CLADDING AND
EXTEND TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF COVERING.
- ALL ROOF COVERING SHALL BE NON-COMBUSTIBLE.
- THE EAVES ON THE FIRST LEVEL LOCATED AT LEAST 450 MM FROM THE ADJOINING DWELLING / THE
FUTURE ALLOTMENT BOUNDARY SHALL BE PROTECTED AS FOLLOWS:
() EAVES SOFFIT AND FASCIA SHALL BE LINED WITH 6MM FIBRE CEMENT SHEET. THE FASCIA GAP
BETWEEN THE SOFFIT LINING AND NON-COMBUSTIBLE ROOF LINING SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 200MM.
(Il) METAL FLASHING SHALL BE USED AT THE FRONT AND SIDE OF THE EAVES WHERE APPLICABLE TO
SHIELD ANY COMBUSTIBLE BUILDING ELEMENT (E.G. TIMBER ROOF BATTENS) IN THE UPPER SECTION OF
THE EAVE CAVITY WlTW THEB}JﬂDﬁY\ /\/\ M
Unit 2. 1 Bik Lane M3 Design (VIC) Pty. Ltd. is the owner of the copyright All dimensions must be verified on site prior to commencement Project Address Drawing Title Drawing Issue — North Point Scale Drawn by Project Number Drawing Number
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BOUNDARY 18.290 m 270° 04' 00"
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| AHD 96.000 3880 3880 AHD 96.000 -
| AHD 95.950 5
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BOUNDARY 50.290 m 180° 04' 00"
3 Fo
o -
N
DWG REF. VIEW NAME.
1 GROUND FLOOR PLAN
DWG NUMBER. | SCALE.
A.200 1:100
D.01 DOOR SCHEDULE D.03 DOOR SCHEDULE
MARK LOCATION TYPE HEIGHT DOORWIDTH | THICKNESS | FRAMEFINISH | LEAF FINISH FRAME TYPE DOOR HARDWARE MARK LOCATION TYPE HEIGHT | DOORWIDTH | THICKNESS | FRAMEFINISH | LEAF FINISH FRAME TYPE DOOR HARDWARE
D.01 D1 ENTRY Hinged 2340 820 35 Paint Paint Metal Lock Set D.03 D1 ENTRY Hinged 2340 820 35 Paint Paint Timber Lock Set
D.01 D2 GARAGE Roll-Up 2100 3000 Powdercoat Powdercoat Metal Remote Control D.03 D2 GARAGE Roll-Up 2100 3000 Powdercoat Powdercoat Metal Remote Control
D.01 D3 GARAGE REAR Hinged 2400 820 35 Paint Paint Timber Lock Set D.03 D3 GARAGE REAR Hinged 2400 820 35 Paint Paint Metal Lock Set
D.01 D4 REAR ENTRY Hinged 2400 820 35 Paint Paint Timber Lock Set D.03 D4 LDRY-OUTDOOR Hinged 2400 820 35 Paint Paint Timber Lock Set
D.01 D5 GARAGE-DWELLING DOOR Hinged 2040 720 35 Paint Paint Timber Lock Set D.03 D5 LDRY Hinged 2040 720 35 Paint Paint Timber Passaage Set
D.01 D6 LDRY Hinged 2040 720 35 Paint Paint Timber Passaage Set D.03 D6 GARAGE-DWELLING Hinged 2040 720 35 Paint Paint Timber Passaage Set
D.01 D7 PDR Hinged 2040 720 35 Paint Paint Timber Lock Set D.03 D7 PDR Sliding 2040 720 40 Paint Paint Timber Lock Set
D.01 D8 CLOAK DOOR Hinged 2040 720 35 Paint Paint Timber Passaage Set D.03 D8 FFBED 3 Hinged 2040 820 35 Paint Paint Timber Passaage Set
D.01 D9 FF BED 1 ENS. Hinged 2040 720 35 Paint Paint Timber Lock Set D.03 D9 FF BED 3 ROBE Sliding Panel 2040 2700 30 Paint Mirror Timber Dummy Set
D.01 D10 FF BED 1 WIR Hinged 2040 720 35 Paint Paint Timber Passaage Set D.03D10 FF BATH Hinged 2040 720 35 Paint Paint Timber Lock Set
D.01 D11 FFBED 1 Hinged 2040 820 35 Paint Paint Timber Passaage Set D.03 D11 FF BED 2 Hinged 2040 820 35 Paint Paint Timber Passaage Set
D.01 D12 FF BATH Hinged 2040 720 35 Paint Paint Timber Lock Set D.03 D12 FF BED 2 ROBE Sliding Panel 2040 1800 30 Paint Mirror Timber Dummy Set
D.01 D13 FFBED 3 Hinged 2040 820 35 Paint Paint Timber Passaage Set D.03 D13 FF BED 1 Hinged 2040 820 35 Paint Paint Timber Passaage Set
D.01 D14 FF BED 3 ROBE Sliding 2040 1500 30 Paint Mirror Timber Dummy Set D.03 D14 FF BED 3 ENS. Hinged 2040 720 35 Paint Paint Timber Passaage Set
D.01 D15 FF BED 2 Hinged 2040 820 35 Paint Paint Timber Passaage Set D.03 D15 FF BED 3 ROBE Sliding Panel 2040 2000 30 Paint Mirror Timber Dummy Set
D.01 D16 FF BED 2 ROBE Sliding 2040 1500 30 Paint Mirror Timber Dummy Set
D.02 DOOR SCHEDULE D.04 DOOR SCHEDULE
MARK LOCATION TYPE HEIGHT DOORWIDTH | THICKNESS |FRAMEFINISH| LEAF FINISH FRAME TYPE DOOR HARDWARE MARK LOCATION TYPE HEIGHT | DOORWIDTH | THICKNESS |FRAMEFINISH| LEAFFINISH FRAME TYPE DOOR HARDWARE
D.02 D1 ENTRY Hinged 2340 820 35 Paint Paint Metal Lock Set D.04 D1 ENTRY Hinged 2340 820 35 Paint Paint Metal Lock Set
D.02 D2 LDRY-OUTDOOR Hinged 2400 820 35 Paint Paint Timber Lock Set D.04 D2 LDRY Sliding 2040 720 40 Paint Paint Timber Dummy Set
D.02 D3 GARAGE REAR Hinged 2400 820 35 Paint Paint Metal Lock Set D.04 D3 GF BATH Hinged 2040 720 35 Paint Paint Timber Lock Set
D.02 D4 GARAGE Roll-Up 2100 3000 Powdercoat Powdercoat Metal Remote Control D.04 D4 GFBED 1 Hinged 2040 820 35 Paint Paint Timber Passaage Set
D.02 D5 LDRY Hinged 2040 720 35 Paint Paint Timber Passaage Set D.04 D5 GF BED 1 BATH Sliding 2040 720 35 Paint Paint Timber Dummy Set
D.02 D6 GARAGE-DWELLING Hinged 2040 720 35 Paint Paint Timber Passaage Set D.04 D6 GF BED 1 ROBE Sliding 2040 1500 30 Paint Mirror Timber Dummy Set
D.02 D7 PDR Sliding 2040 720 40 Paint Paint Timber Lock Set D.04 D7 GARAGE Roll-Up 2100 4800 Powdercoat Powdercoat Metal Remote Control
D.02 D8 FF BED 1 ROBE Sliding Panel 2040 2700 30 Paint Mirror Timber Dummy Set D.04 D8 FF BED 2 Hinged 2040 820 35 Paint Paint Timber Passaage Set
D.02 D9 FFBED 1 Hinged 2040 820 35 Paint Paint Timber Passaage Set D.04 D9 FF BED 9 ROBE Sliding Panel 2040 1800 30 Paint Mirror Timber Dummy Set
D.02 D10 FF BATH Hinged 2040 720 35 Paint Paint Timber Lock Set D.04 D10 FF BATH Hinged 2040 720 35 Paint Paint Timber Lock Set
D.02 D11 FF BED 2 Hinged 2040 820 35 Paint Paint Timber Passaage Set D.04 D11 FFBED 3 Hinged 2040 820 35 Paint Paint Timber Passaage Set
D.02 D12 FF BED 2 ROBE Sliding Panel 2040 1800 30 Paint Mirror Timber Dummy Set D.04 D12 FF BED 3 ROBE Sliding Panel 2040 2700 30 Paint Mirror Timber Dummy Set
D.02 D13 FFBED 3 Hinged 2040 820 35 Paint Paint Timber Passaage Set D.04 D13 FF BED 3 ENS. Hinged 2040 720 35 Paint Paint Timber Passaage Set
D.02 D14 FF BED 3 ENS. Hinged 2040 720 35 Paint Paint Timber Lock Set
D.02 D15 FF BED 3 ROBE Sliding Panel 2040 2000 30 Paint Mirror Timber Dummy Set
Unit 2. 1 Bik Lane M3 Design (VIC) Pty. Ltd. is the owner of the copyright All dimensions must be verified on site prior to commencement Project Address Drawing Title Drawing Issue
Fitzrov North 3068 VYIC Australia subsisting in these drawings, plans, designs and of work or establishment of any shop drawings. Figured
¥ specifications. They must not be used, reproduced or dimensions must take precedence over scaled dimensions. All 23 BELAl R AVEN U E GLEN ROY CONCRETE SET OUT & DOOR CONSTRUCT'ON
f61 3 8660 0?00 copied, in whole or in part, nor may the information, ideas scaled dimensions must be verified on site. These drawings are )
info@m3.design and concepts therein contained (which are confidential to to be read in conjunction with all specifications, schedules, all SCH EDU LE

M3 Design (VIC) Pty. Ltd)) be disclosed to any person
without the prior written consent of the company.
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DWG REF. VIEW NAME.
3 FOOTPATH
DWG NUMBER. | SCALE.
1:100
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DWGREF. | VIEW NAME.
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DWGREF. | VIEW NAME.
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DWG NUMBER. | SCALE.
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Rev Description Date
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SITE PREPARATION

1. EARTHWORK

EARTHWORK CARRIED OUT ADJACENT A VACANT OR OCCUPIED
PROPERTY SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 3.1.1 OF VOL. 2 OF THE
N.C.C.

2. FILL TO BE CARRIED OUT IN COMPLIANCE TO TABLE 3.1.1.1 AND
THE CIVIL ENGINEER'S DOCUMENTS

3. DRAINAGE TO BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH AS/NZS 3500.3 STORM WATER DRAINAGE AND AS/NZS 3500.5
DOMESTIC INSTALLATIONS

4. STORM WATER DISCHARGE TO BE DISCHARGED TO THE LEGAL
POINT OF DISCHARGE COMPLIANT TO LOCAL AUTHORITY'S
REQUIREMENTS.

5. TERMITE RISK MANAGEMENT: REFER TO THE LOCAL AUTHORITY
AND THE TOWN PLANNING PERMIT FOR TERMITE RISK
MANAGEMENT AND INSTALL AS REQUIRED EITHER:

-PHYSICAL BARRIER : TO AS3660.1

-CHEMICAL BARRIER : IN ACCORDANCE WITH CLAUSE 3.1.3.0 OF VOL.
2 OF THE N.C.C AND THE MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS

SETOUT NOTES

1.SET-OUT PLAN TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CIVIL
ENGINEER'S, LAND SURVEYOR'S DRAWING AND SOIL REPORT.

2. STRUCTURAL SLAB TO COMPLY WITH AS3600.

3. STRUCTURAL SLAB TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS.

4. REFER TO CIVIL ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS TO CONFORM WITH SITE
DRAINAGE GRADIENT AS DESIGN BY CIVIL ENGINEER'S. CUT AND
FILL SITE GROUND WORKS AS REQUIRED.

5. GRADE SOIL TO SLOP AWAY FROM SLAB TO PIT OR LEGAL POINT
OF DISCHARGE AS REQUIRED.

6. CONTRACTOR IS TO CONFIRM WITH ALL SITE DIMENSIONS PRIOR
TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS. CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED TO
SEEK ARCHITECT'S CLARIFICATION FOR ANY DIMENSIONS
INFORMATION IF NOT SHOWN AND/OR CONTRADICTING. START OF
WORKS MEANS TOTAL ACCEPTANCE OF EXISTING CONDITION/
DRAWING INFORMATION.

7. SETOUT PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FACE OF EXTERNAL
WALL. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALLOW FOR ALL REBATES, SPOON
DRAINS, ETC. AS REQUIRED.

LEGEND

HATCH DENOTES EXTENTS OF GARAGE LEVEL
CONCRETE SLAB

HATCH DENOTES EXTENTS OF GROUND LEVEL
CONCRETE SLAB

HATCH DENOTES EXTENTS OF SLAB STEPDOWN FOR

ALLOCATED WET AREAS
DP DOWNPIPE LOCATION
B/IFW BALCONY FLOOR WASTE DOWN PIPE LOCATION

AJ ARTICULATION JOINT LOCATION

STRIP DRAIN
TR RRRRRRRIEE
@} BOREDPIERS-
", “. TOENGINEERS DESIGN AND SPECIFICATIONS

CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM (SFL) W/ SELECTED FLOOR FINISH
MATERIAL & ALLOW ACCORDINGLY (WHERE SFL:TBC ARE SHOWN)

Project Number Drawing Number

211636 A.300
Issue Date Revision Issue
FEB 2022 1
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y X GENERAL ANNOTATIONS
MKT & ASSOCIATES PTY LTD
T/A MKT Building Surveyors
ISSUED 19/07/2022 EXHAUST FAN - AIR 10M3/ HR
PERMIT NUMBER 882850176B036 = = _——— -_—_ - - - - - - - - - - -_- 0 - - - 0 - - —_—  — —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —E== CONDUIT UNDER CSOG FOR S/B
INSPECTION BOOKINGS| R e Huﬁ T B |WATET>2M_EIERS| | GAS NETERS | @  LOWVOLTAGE DOWNLIGHT - 10 WATT MAX
9379 0009 OR 0402619929 .~ | .. - R S s s ) ) s ) s ) ' )
inspecﬁons@mktconsultants_&km_au ) ) R ) } : | Q CEILING LIGHT POINT - 25 WATT MAX
T L = . | [Wsg  ELECTRICAL SWITCHBOARD SEMI-RECESSED
R R l j TO STUD WALLS
T B | <= MOTION SENSOR
R T o D
ST g l ) | DATAPOINT (DAP)
IR — o | TV
o T l P s ) ) ) ) & TV POINT (TVP)
S ) | /I\ POWERPOINT - SINGLE. (ISP)
: I_’ ) » GENERALLY 150MM ABOVE FFL OR BENCHTOP
T .‘ ‘ ols I ,l( POWERPOINT - DOUBLE. (IDP)
I N . I ,  GENERALLY 150MM ABOVE FFL OR BENCHTOP
~ 4 /@ i ~ ~ T ] ~ ~ ¥ POWERPOINT - EXTERNAL DOUBLE (EDP)
: : 'S 'S P = o o (WEATHERPROOF). GENERALLY XXMM (HEIGHT)
| / l‘,) QW ] —=-
. . @ | 3 [ ][ ] - m : — ; i RISER
| %) %) CHl—— g = = |
5 i 0 SELF-CONTAINED SMOKE ALARM
B S < [ o\ o\ >\ >\
| oIt - l %) %) %) %) — ) |
n — .
— ] (%) %) 8 & ¢ () Q =1  RrANGEHOOD
[ ] (1 D :t i - j\ —ca—
[ I/ e - . ‘ WALL MOUNTED LIGHT - 20 WATT MAX
L ] P ‘ 9 i el
p B 1 e Al o ol
| a—— " 0 A o -] T | [_—"] FLUORESCENT LIGHT - 50 WATT MAX
P A | ) @L ] @ ) ) ) )
| (%) Q\ = L ~ ~ - ) —_— = —_— Hims ~ ~ s ~ ~ ~ | VIDEO INTERCOM
| o——— <J <J Tig B . 8| AWV, O/
| ¢ ——1 R . = = | (2} EXTERNAL UPLIGHT
() [aN)] |
\ 4 . . . . . . o - O/ L S ) $ .
I N N2 N2 2 | SR 7 =~ ~ P — I ZI EXTERNAL BOLLARD LIGHT
Ells R E) S S © ¢ Q
I %, %, L . S o o ' |
) -l = - ——— - A [ — TS S
o : R — L | o & [owen][ s | . PENDANT LIGHT
' [@a [@a [@a [ ] S ) ) - U ) ® I B B A I A
P ‘P ‘P %) - || I 7 P [ &= a—a | i | P P PP PP
| R R e els Tt ¢ = | ELECTRICAL NOTES
- - - - ’7 _‘ i\) N O O Y S
. ) o : : ¢
| = —— . - o (") R : : 1— ‘M -PROVIDE LIGHT AND POWER WITHIN ROOF SPACE NEAR ACCESS POINT FOR
R ) ) J HEATER AND FUTURE COOLING UNIT, CONFIRM HEATER LOCATION.
| H ) . o r \\/ C,\SB‘ : l | | -PROVIDE POWER FOR DUCTED VACUUM SYSTEM, INSTALLED TO
N I P IR I ¥ R MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

- - T e/ 3 i | PROVIDE INSTALLATION OF ALARM UNIT AND SENSORS, INCLUDING POWER AND
| K J N S S | PHONE CONNECTION AT MAIN UNIT - LOCATION TO BE ADVISED BY CLIENT.
| N e : l — | | -PROVIDE SEPARATE CIRCUITS FOR KITCHEN APPLIANCES, HEATING AND COOLING UNITS,

>~ . J GARAGE POWER POINTS, POOL EQUIPMENT, OUTDOOR POWER POINTS, LIGHTING AND
o L S LAUNDRY.
e I = DR - RSN — SR = b -SUPPLY AND INSTALL TV ANTENNA TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATION WITH

CONNECTION TO ALL NOMINATED POINTS. INSURE POWER POINT AT EACH TV ANTENNA
LOCATION.

-SUPPLY POWER POINT TO DISHWASHER LOCATION,COOKTOP, WALL OVEN, RANGEHOOD,
3 DWGREF. | VIEW NAME. FRIDGE RECESS,WASHING MACHINE AND APPLIANCE CUPBOARD LOCATIONS.
1 G RO UND F LOO R PLAN -PROVIDE POWER FOR HOT WATER SERVICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS

2 1 3 SPECIFICATIONS.

DWG NUMBER. | SCALE.
A.600 1 A.200 1:100 -PROVIDE POWER FOR WATER TANK PUMP SYSTEMS AT TANK LOCATION.
-PROVIDE POWER TO THE GARAGE CEILING FOR AUTOMATIC DOOR UNIT AND ROOF TOP
STORAGE AREA.

-PROVIDE POWER TO SPA BATH PUMP

LIGHT + VENTILATION POWER ILLUMINATION

LIGHT & VENTILATION REQUIRED - DWELLING 01 LIGHT & VENTILATION REQUIRED - DWELLING 03 POWER ILLUMINATION - D.01 - INTERNAL POWER ILLUMINATION - D.01 - PORCH POWER ILLUMINATION - D.01 - GARAGE
LIGHT REQUIRED VENTILATION LIGHT REQUIRED VENTILATION
ROOM AREA (m?) (m?) REQUIRED (m?) ROOM AREA (m?) (m?) REQUIRED (m?) OUTPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT
KITCHEN, LIVING & DINING 4943 m? 4942 2477 KITCHEN, LIVING & DINING 36.46 m? 365 182m? CONSUMPTION (WATTS): 5 CONSUMPTION (WATTS): 3 (WATTS): 3 TOTAL
LIGHT & VENTILATION PROVISION - DWELLING 01 LIGHT & VENTILATION PROVISION - DWELLING 03 ALLOWED 5 TYPE: ALLOWED 3 TYPE:EX CONSUMPTION TYPE: OUTPUT
GHTPROVIDED | VENTILATION GHTPROVIDED | VENTILATON Name Area (Watt) NUMBER | DOWNLIGHT | TOTAL OUTPUT (Watts) Name Area (Watt) NUMBER | WALL LIGHT | TOTAL OUTPUT (Watts) Name Area ALLOWED 4 (Watt) | NUMBER | FLUORESCENT | (Watts)
WINDOW MARK (m?) PROVIDED (m?) WINDOW MARK (m?) PROVIDED (m3)
S IR S TT S T S e — — D.O1GF 7683 m?|  384.38 77 5 385.00 D.0f 157 m? 471 1 3 3.00 D.0f 22.77 m? 91.10 18 4 72.00
59 18m’ D03 W6 19 06 D.01FF | 66.91m? 334.54 67 5 335.00 PORCH GARAGE
BEDROOM 02 5.7 m? 1.9m?
\ D.01 W12 \ 20m \ 1.0m? \ BEDROOM 03 718.92 144 720.00 471 L 3.00 91.10 18 72.00
20m 1.0m? \ D.03 W4 22m 1A me
BEDROOM 03 22m 1A me
| ST W | o | T | KITCHEN, LIVING & DINNIG POWER ILLUMINATION - D.02 - INTERNAL POWER ILLUMINATION - D.02 - PORCH POWER ILLUMINATION - D.02 - GARAGE
en, Lying £ 0nng e o 003 s o o OUTPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT
’ D.O1 W2 21 me 0.8 m? ' 1097 8A CONSUMPTIO (WATTS): 5 CONSUMPTIO (WATTS): 3 CONSUMPTION (WATTYS): 4
D.OT W1 5.9 me 14me STUDY N ALLOWED 5 TYPE : N ALLOWED 3 TYPE : EX ALLOWED 3 TYPE :
8-81 m g; 22 22 22 | D.03 W8 12 22 g; 22 Name Area (Watt) NUMBER | DOWNLIGHT | TOTAL OUTPUT (Watts) Name Area (Watt) NUMBER | WALL LIGHT | TOTAL OUTPUT (Watts) Name Area (Watt) NUMBER | FLUORESCENT| TOTAL OUTPUT (Watts)
DO W5 14n7 0.0 ' '
201 m 8.8m* D.02 GF 5412 m? 270.58 54 5 270.00 D.02 1.32 m? 3.96 1 3 3.00 D.02 2317 m? 69.50 13 4 69.50
DO2FF | 7444 m 372.22 74 5 370.00 PORCH GARAGE
LIGHT & VENTILATION REQUIRED - DWELLING 02 LIGHT & VENTILATION REQUIRED - DWELLING 04 642.81 128 640.00 3.96 1 3.00 69.50 13 69.50
LIGHT REQUIRED VENTILATION LIGHT REQUIRED VENTILATION
ROOM AREA () (m?) REQUIRED (m?) ROOM AREA (m?) (m?) REQUIRED (m?)
KITCHEN, LIVING & DINING e 115 207 SEDROOM 01 982 098 049 POWER ILLUMINATION - D.03 - INTERNAL POWER ILLUMINATION - D.03 - PORCH POWER ILLUMINATION - D.03 - GARAGE
BEDROOM 02 10.99 m? 110 m? 0.55 m?
OUTPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT
) BEDROOM 03 11.16 112m? 0.56 m?
HOHT & VENTILATION PROVISION - DWELLING 02 KITCHEN, LIVING & DINING 38.24 22 382 22 191 22 CONSUMPTION (WATTS): 5 CONSUMPTION (WATTS): 3 (WATTS): 4
WINDOW MARK oD | o IDED oot STUDY 3857 039 0.9 ALLOWED 5 TYPE : ALLOWED 5 TYPE : EX CONSUMPTIO TYPE : TOTAL
BEDROOM 01 LIGHT & VENTILATION PROVISION - DWELLING 04 Name Area (Watt) NUMBER | DOWNLIGHT | TOTAL OUTPUT (Watts) Name Area (Watt) NUMBER | WALL LIGHT | TOTAL OUTPUT (Watts) N ALLOWED 4 FLUORESCE OUTPUT
[D.02W6 | 22m | 1am i Name Area (Watt) NUMBER NT (Watts)
22me 11 me LIGHT PROVIDED VENTILATION
BEDROOM 02 " " WINDOW MARK (m?) PROVIDED (m?) D.03 GF | 53.72 m? 268.61 o4 5 270.00 D.03 1.32 m? 6.60 1 3 5.00
D02 W7 21 14 BEDROOM 01 DO3FF |7459m2| 37295 75 5 37500 PORCH D.O3GARAGE | 2318m* | 9270 | 19 4 . 7600 |
D.03 W9 21 11 me | D.04 W6 | 65 | 43 m? |
42 2.4 65m 43m 641.56 129 645.00 6.60 1 5.00 92.70 19 76.00
BEDROOM 03 BEDROOM 02
A om om . . . -D. - - D. - -D. -
ggg m ?g ’ ;2 - | D.o4Wr | 2;: | 1 g: | POWER ILLUMINATION - D.04 - INTERNAL POWER ILLUMINATION - D.04 - PORCH POWER ILLUMINATION - D.03 - PORCH
. 9m? 6 m? . .
KITCHEN, LIVING & DINNIG H o \BEDROOM : D.04 W10 | 22m | 11 | OUTPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT
D.0Z W2 25 75 22 me 11 me CONSUMPTION (WATTS): 5 CONSUMPTION (WATTS): 3 CONSUMPTION (WATTS): 3
D.02 W3 8.6 m? 58 m? KITCHEN, LIVING & DINNIG ALLOWED 5 TYPE : ALLOWED 5 TYPE : EX ALLOWED 5 TYPE : EX
nAm 8.2m® g'gj wg ;? : gg : Name Area (Watt) NUMBER | DOWNLIGHT | TOTAL OUTPUT (Watts) Name Area (Watt) NUMBER | WALL LIGHT | TOTAL OUTPUT (Watts) Name Area (Watt) NUMBER | WALL LIGHT | TOTAL OUTPUT (Watts)
STUDY . . .
D.02 W8 13m? 0.4 m? ‘ D.04 W4 8.6 m? 5.8 m
1.3m 04m . - - . . m . . . . m . . . . m . .
’ : D04 W5 12413”;:2 ggmz D.04 GF | 76.04 m? 380.20 76 5 380.00 D.04 1.09 m? 547 1 3 5.00 D.03 1.32 m? 6.60 1 3 5.00
STUDY ' ' D.04 FF | 51.41 m? 257.03 51 5 255.00 PORCH PORCH
| D.04 Wit 1.3 04mt 637.23 127 635.00 5.47 1 5.00 6.60 1 5.00
13m? 04me
Unit 2. 1 Bik Lane M3 Design (VIC) Pty. Ltd. is the owner of the copyright All dimensions must be verified on site prior to commencement Project Address Drawing Title Drawing Issue — North Point Scale Drawn by Project Number Drawing Number
. ' . subsisting in these drawings, plans, designs and of work or establishment of any shop drawings. Figured Rev Description Date
Fitzroy North 30:‘2381 \gl(;eﬁé%sg%g specifications. They must not be used, reproduced or dimensions must take precedence over scaled dimensions. Al 23 BELAIR AVENUE GLEN ROY GROUN D FLOOR - ELECTR'CAL CONSTRU CTl ON ‘ 1 ‘ Issue for Building Permit ‘ 14.02.22 ‘ GM/AK 211636 A_400
info@m3 design oot soncepts hercin contrad (uich are confdontal e road n tnction wih all spocfeatons. cheduies ’ A3/ s
M3 Design (VIC) Pty. Ltd)) be disclosed to any person other consultants documentation Town Plannir{g endorsedy plans PLAN Checked by Issue Date Revision Issue
without the prior written consent of the company. and Planning Permit. A1 AS indicated GM FEB 2022 1



o) o) 21 ELECTRICAL PLANS LEGEND

A4 GENERAL ANNOTATIONS
4 3

EXHAUST FAN - AIR 10M*/ HR

5T - - - - - - - - - - — - - — - — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —E==— CONDUIT UNDER CSOG FOR S/B
LOW VOLTAGE DOWNLIGHT - 10 WATT MAX

(D) CEILINGLIGHT POINT - 25 WATT MAX
|

SB  ELECTRICAL SWITCHBOARD SEMI-RECESSED
TO STUD WALLS

<)~ MOTION SENSOR

D
|l| DATA POINT (DAP)
o
TVPOINT (TVP)

fl\ POWERPOINT - SINGLE. (ISP)
GENERALLY 150MM ABOVE FFL OR BENCHTOP

2
){ POWERPOINT - DOUBLE. (IDP)
¥ 2 GENERALLY 150MM ABOVE FFL OR BENCHTOP

POWERPOINT - EXTERNAL DOUBLE (EDP)

) O (%) (%) - (WEATHERPROOF). GENERALLY XXMM (HEIGHT)
u @ IOl RISER
/§< Q ‘ Q © | \
©e ©  SELF-CONTAINED SMOKE ALARM
& 4 R L I

= RANGEHOOD

J' e n T N 1% @ )g% (%) Q
Lo

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT - 20 WATT MAX

=1 FLUORESCENT LIGHT - 50 WATT MAX

VIDEO INTERCOM
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%
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(2] EXTERNAL UPLIGHT

ZI EXTERNAL BOLLARD LIGHT
. PENDANT LIGHT

ELECTRICAL NOTES
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-PROVIDE LIGHT AND POWER WITHIN ROOF SPACE NEAR ACCESS POINT FOR
HEATER AND FUTURE COOLING UNIT. CONFIRM HEATER LOCATION.

-PROVIDE POWER FOR DUCTED VACUUM SYSTEM, INSTALLED TO
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

PROVIDE INSTALLATION OF ALARM UNIT AND SENSORS, INCLUDING POWER AND
PHONE CONNECTION AT MAIN UNIT - LOCATION TO BE ADVISED BY CLIENT.

-PROVIDE SEPARATE CIRCUITS FOR KITCHEN APPLIANCES, HEATING AND COOLING UNITS,
GARAGE POWER POINTS, POOL EQUIPMENT, OUTDOOR POWER POINTS, LIGHTING AND

)
z
w
/%
%)
-u
I8l
@@
%)
9
)

LAUNDRY.
| | -SUPPLY AND INSTALL TV ANTENNA TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATION WITH
—_— V-V V- V-V V- V-V V- V-V V- V- V- V- V- V- V- V-V V- V- V- V_— V- V- V—_— —_— —_——_— — — — — — — — _— — — CONNECTION TO ALL NOMINATED POINTS. INSURE POWER POINT AT EACH TV ANTENNA
LOCATION.
-SUPPLY POWER POINT TO DISHWASHER LOCATION,COOKTOP, WALL OVEN, RANGEHOOD,
3 DWGREF. | VIEW NAME. FRIDGE RECESS,WASHING MACHINE AND APPLIANCE CUPBOARD LOCATIONS.
1 FlRST FLOOR PLAN 2 1 3 -PROVIDE POWER FOR HOT WATER SERVICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS

SPECIFICATIONS.

DWG NUMBER. | SCALE.
A.600 1 A.200 1:100 -PROVIDE POWER FOR WATER TANK PUMP SYSTEMS AT TANK LOCATION.
-PROVIDE POWER TO THE GARAGE CEILING FOR AUTOMATIC DOOR UNIT AND ROOF TOP
STORAGE AREA.

-PROVIDE POWER TO SPA BATH PUMP

LIGHT + VENTILATION POWER ILLUMINATION

HIGHT & VENTILATION REQUIRED - DWELLING 01 HIGHT & VENTILATION REQUIRED - DWELLING 03 POWER ILLUMINATION - D.01 - INTERNAL POWER ILLUMINATION - D.01 - PORCH POWER ILLUMINATION - D.01 - GARAGE
LIGHT REQUIRED VENTILATION LIGHT REQUIRED VENTILATION
ROOM AREA () (m?) REQUIRED (m?) ROOM AREA (m?) (m?) REQUIRED (m?) OUTPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT
KITCHEN, LIVING & DINING 49.43 m? 4.94 m? 247 m? KITCHEN, LIVING & DINING 36.46 m? 3.65 m? 1.82 m? CONSUMPT'ON (WATTS) 5 CONSUMPT'ON (WATTS) 3 (WATTS) 3 TOTAL
LIGHT & VENTILATION PROVISION - DWELLING 01 LIGHT & VENTILATION PROVISION - DWELLING 03 ALLOWED 5 TYPE : ALLOWED 3 TYPE : EX CONSUMPT|ON TYPE : OUTPUT
L GHTPROVDED | VENTILATION GHTPROVIDED | VENTILATON Name Area (Watt) NUMBER | DOWNLIGHT | TOTAL OUTPUT (Watts) Name Area (Watt) NUMBER | WALL LIGHT | TOTAL OUTPUT (Watts) Name Area ALLOWED 4 (Watt) | NUMBER | FLUORESCENT | (Watts)
WINDOW MARK (m) PROVIDED (m?) WINDOW MARK (m?) PROVIDED (m?)
Fo IR BT S e W e — — D.O1GF |76.83m?|  384.38 77 5 385.00 D.0f 157 m? 471 1 3 3.00 D.0f 22.77 n? 91.10 18 4 72.00
5.9 187 D.03 W6 1907 06 m D.01FF |66.91 m? 334.54 67 5 335.00 PORCH GARAGE
BEDROOM 02 57 m? 1.9 m?
718.92 144 720.00 4.71 1 3.00 91.10 18 72.00
\ D.01 W12 \ 20m \ 1.0 m? \ BEDROOM 03
20m 10m \ D.03 W4 22m 11m
BEDROOM 03 22m? 1.1 POWER ILLUMINATION - D.02 - INTERNAL POWER ILLUMINATION - D.02 - PORCH POWER ILLUMINATION - D.02 - GARAGE
\ D.01 W6 \ 15m? \ 0.7 m? \ KITCHEN, LIVING & DINNIG
1.5m? 0.7 m? D.03 W2 2.3 m? 2.3 m?
. o - - OUTPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT
Slchen, Mg 80MG - — P LS s CONSUMPTIO (WATTS): 5 CONSUMPTIO (WATTS): 3 CONSUMPTION (WATTS): 4
D.01T Wi 59m? 147 STUDY N ALLOWED 5 TYPE : N ALLOWED 3 TYPE : EX ALLOWED 3 TYPE :
881 m g; m 2: ’ D.03 W8 12 ’ g; e Name Area (Watt) NUMBER | DOWNLIGHT | TOTAL OUTPUT (Watts) Name Area (Watt) NUMBER | WALL LIGHT | TOTAL OUTPUT (Watts) Name Area (Watt) NUMBER | FLUORESCENT | TOTAL OUTPUT (Watts)
A .om .0om om fm
D01 W5 14m 0.0m
201 m? 8gm: D.02 GF 54.12 m? 270.58 54 5 270.00 D.02 1.32 m? 3.96 1 3 3.00 D.02 2317 m? 69.50 13 4 69.50
D.O2FF | 74.44m 372.22 74 5 370.00 PORCH GARAGE
LIGHT & VENTILATION REQUIRED - DWELLING 02 LIGHT & VENTILATION REQUIRED - DWELLING 04 642.81 128 640.00 3.96 1 3.00 69.50 13 69.50
LIGHTREQUIRED |  VENTILATION LIGHTREQUIRED |  VENTILATION
ROOM AREA () (m?) REQUIRED (m?) ROOM AREA (m?) (m?) REQUIRED (m?)
KTGHEN, LIVING & DINING Vi 15 207 SEDROOM o1 T 08 049 1 POWER ILLUMINATION - D.03 - INTERNAL POWER ILLUMINATION - D.03 - PORCH POWER ILLUMINATION - D.03 - GARAGE
BEDROOM 02 10.99 m? 1.10 m? 0.55 m?
OUTPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT
; BEDROOM 03 11.16 m? 112m 0.56 m?
LIGHT & VENTILATION PROVISION - DWELLING 02 KITCHEN, LVING & DINING B2 T rotm CONSUMPTION (WATTS): 5 CONSUMPTION (WATTS): 3 (WATTS): 4
WINDOW MARK HOHTERVIDED | oOVIDED (o STUDY 385 039 0.9 ALLOWED 5 TYPE ALLOWED 5 TYPE : EX CONSUMPTIO TYPE : TOTAL
BEDROOM 01 L(GHT & VENTILATION PROVISION - DWELLING 04 Name Area (Watt) NUMBER | DOWNLIGHT | TOTAL OUTPUT (Watts) Name | Area (Watt) NUMBER | WALL LIGHT | TOTAL OUTPUT (Watts) N ALLOWED 4 FLUORESCE OUTPUT
D.02 W6 22m 11m ] N A Watt NUMBER NT Watts
‘ 2.2 22 ‘ 1.1 22 ‘ LIGHT PROVIDED VENTILATION ame rea ( ) ( )
BEDROOM 02 WINDOW MARK m PROVIDED (m . . m . . . . m . .
(m?) OVIDED (m?) D.03 GF | 53.72 m? 268.61 54 5 270.00 D.03 1.32 m? 6.60 1 3 5.00
D02 W7 21 11m ‘BEDROOM 01 - T DO3FF | 745912 372.95 75 5 375.00 PORCH D.O3GARAGE | 2318m* | 9270 | 19 4 . 7600 |
D.03 W9 2.1 m? 1.1 m? : - .
a2m 21 65 s3m 641.56 129 645.00 6.60 1 5.00 92.70 19 76.00
BEDROOM 03 BEDROOM 02
ggg m ?Z m? (1)2 m* | D.04 W7 | :; E | 13 E | POWER ILLUMINATION - D.04 - INTERNAL POWER ILLUMINATION - D.04 - PORCH POWER ILLUMINATION - D.03 - PORCH
| 9m? .6 m2 . .
KITCHEN, LIVING & DINNIG i e | PEOROONEE D.04 W10 | 221 | A | OUTPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT
D02 W2 5 5 29t T1m CONSUMPTION (WATTS): 5 CONSUMPTION (WATTS): 3 CONSUMPTION (WATTS): 3
D.02 W3 8.6m 5.8 m? KITCHEN, LIVING & DINNIG ALLOWED 5 TYPE : ALLOWED 5 TYPE : EX ALLOWED 5 TYPE : EX
11m 82m B-gj xg ;f m gg E Name Area (Watt) NUMBER | DOWNLIGHT | TOTAL OUTPUT (Watts) Name | Area (Watt) NUMBER | WALL LIGHT | TOTAL OUTPUT (Watts) Name | Area (Watt) NUMBER | WALL LIGHT | TOTAL OUTPUT (Watts)
STUDY . . .
D.02 W8 1.3 0.4 m? \ D.04 W4 8.6m 58m’
13m 0.4m D.04 W5 12413”;2 (7)2 2 D.04 GF | 76.04 m? 380.20 76 5 380.00 D.04 1.09 m? 547 1 3 5.00 D.03 1.32 m? 6.60 1 3 5.00
STUDY ' ‘ D.04 FF | 51.41 m? 257.03 51 5 255.00 PORCH PORCH
| D.04 W11 1.3n¢ 04m 637.23 127 635.00 5.47 1 5.00 6.60 1 5.00
1.3 m? 0.4 m?
; ; M3 Design (VIC) Pty. Ltd. is the owner of the copyright All dimensions must be verified on site prior to commencement Project Address Drawing Title Drawing Issue — North Point Scale Drawn by Project Number Drawing Number
Fitzroy North 3322 %/I(l irslt';ﬂ: subsisting in these drawings, plans, designs and of work or establishment of any shop drawings. Figured Rev Description Date
o sy | Seclclos Ty it bsed rodiatr - dimnsons st e st ot ol rensors AL 23 BELAIR AVENUE, GLENROY FIRST FLOOR - ELECTRICAL PLAN  CONSTRUCTION 1 lssue for Buding Pei 140222 GMIAK 211636 A.401
info@m3.design and concepts therein contained (which are confidential o to be read in conjunction with all specifications, schedules, all 2 Issue In response to RF letter 11.05.22 A3/ Checked b | Dat Revision |
M3 Design (VIC) Pty. Ltd)) be disclosed to any person other consultants documentation Town Planning endorsed plans ecked by ssue bate evision issue
without the prior written consent of the company. and Planning Permit. A1 AS indicated GM FEB 2022 2
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DWG REF. VIEW NAME.
c Section C-C
DWG NUMBER. | SCALE.
A.100 1:50

Unit 2, 1 Bik Lane

Fitzroy North 3068 VIC Australia
+61 3 8660 0700
info@m3.design

M3 Design (VIC) Pty. Ltd. is the owner of the copyright
subsisting in these drawings, plans, designs and
specifications. They must not be used, reproduced or
copied, in whole or in part, nor may the information, ideas
and concepts therein contained (which are confidential to
M3 Design (VIC) Pty. Ltd)) be disclosed to any person
without the prior written consent of the company.
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All dimensions must be verified on site prior to commencement
of work or establishment of any shop drawings. Figured
dimensions must take precedence over scaled dimensions. All
scaled dimensions must be verified on site. These drawings are
to be read in conjunction with all specifications, schedules, all
other consultants documentation Town Planning endorsed plans
and Planning Permit.
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MKT & ASSOCIATES PTY LTD
240mm BRIGCVENEER WAL vevors

ISSUED 19/07/2022
PERMIT NUMBER 8828501765036
INSPECTION BOOKINGS H
FLASHINGITURNED RIFMIN 21509 2 5= B
inspections@mktconsultants.com-at

GROUT FILL UP TO FLASHING

DWG REF. VIEW NAME.
1 Damp Proof Course
DWG NUMBER. | SCALE.
1:20

[

THERMAL INSULATION BATTS AS
PER ENERGY REPORT

WEEPHOLES AT MAX. 1.2m CRS

INSULATION TO EXTEND MIN 600MM
BOTH SIDES OF PARTIWALL.
INSULATION MUST SATISFY THERMAL

DVMVIMIN |

M

M < TIMBER STUDS

?DNMMNI

(—20-40MM GAP EACH SIDE
G

SPECIFIED FOR PARTIWALL SYSTEM).
EXTERNAL CLADDING SYSTEM WITH
/SARKING AS REQUIRED

INSULATION TO ONE/BOTH SIDES AS
————— SPECIFIED TO ACHIEVE REQUIRED
ACOUSTIC RATING

INSULATION REQUIREMENTS
— /(IF THERMAL INSULATION NOT
@ REQUIRED, USE INSULATION

USG BORAL WALL LININGS AS
SPECIFIED BOTH SIDES.

PARTIWALL STUD

PARTIWALL ALUMINIUM CLIPS AT
FLOOR LEVELS BOTH SIDES OF
PARTIWALL STUD

SHAFTLNER FIRE BARRIER

DWGREF. | VIEW NAME.
8 Clad Wall Junction Detail - FRL 60/60/60
| BWG NUMBER. | SCALE.
1:20

K\/\MMMMMMMMM

SELECTED CERAMIC WALL TILES ~———————]

13mm GYPROCK AQAUCHEK SUBSTRATE

EXTEND 'ARDEX' WATERPROOF
MEMBRANE UP WALL MIN. 1800MM AND
MIN. 80MM ABOVE SHOWER ROSE

SHOWER AREA

50mm SETDOWN TO RC SLAB.
TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS DETAIL

'ARDEX WPM 001" WATERPROOF MEMBRANE OVER

CONCRETE SLAB. INSTALL WATERPROOF MEMBRANE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION

MANUAL AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 3740. APPROPRIATE

BOND BREAKER TO BE USED AT ALUMINIUM ANGLE AND

FLOOR JUNCTION. WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE TO EXTEND

MIN. 150MM UP WALLS OF BATHROOM AREA.

DWG REF. VIEW NAME.
2 Ground Floor Wet Areas
DWG NUMBER. | SCALE.
1:20

NASAHI APPROVED Y
COATING SYSTEM

FLEXIBLE SEALANT
AND BACKING ROD

NASAHI PANEL —4%

*NOTE: PANEL GAP CAN BE BETWEEN 5-8MM FOR AN
ENGINEERED JOIST FRAME (SHRINKAGE LESS THAN
1%), FOE NON-SEASONED JOISTS CHECK WITH
FRAME MANUFACTURER OR PROVIDE 15-20MM.

PANEL GAP*

+
NASAHI PANEL = 3

)

NASAHI APPROVED
COATING SYSTEM

FLEXIBLE SEALANT
AND BACKING ROD

== PANEL GAP*

20-40mm GAP
EACH SIDE OF

PANEL

WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE TO TERMINATE AT
MINIMUM 1.8MM ABOVE FFL OF SHOWER

L

PECIFICATIONS AND TO THE RE

ILE ON 9MM VILLABOARD SHEET. ALL JOINS TO BE
BANDAGED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS

STANDARDS.

NN

LEXIBE WET AREA SEALANT TO

FOAM BACKING ROD IN CORNER
COVERING MASKING TAPE OVER

PERIMETER FLASHING AROUND BASE ———————— \

PERIMETER FLASHING BOND BREAKER

A A

WATERPROOFING OVER PERIMETER FLASHING AND
VER SCYON SECURA FLOORING. ALL JOINS TO BE
BANDAGED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER
SPECIFICATIONS AND AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS ———

(VERTICAL)
DWG REF. VIEW NAME.
10 Expansion Joint Detail
DWG NUMBER. | SCALE.
1:20

NN

P

SHOWER TRAY TO BE DRESSED OVER DRAINAGE

FLANGE

PVC DRAINAGE FLANGE TO BE BONDED TO FLOORING
AND WASTE PIPE BEFORE GRATES AND OTHER
FIXTURES FITTED

- <= DOOR JAMB
POOR TOALIGH WITHANGLE - REQURED ACOUSTIC e
16mm FYRCHEK SCREW LAMINATED CONTINUOUS STEEL TRACK INSULATION, MINIMUM R1.5
DOOR LEAF TO ONE SIDE OF MULTIBOARD FIXED BACK TO BACK AT BRADFORD GOLD BATTS | 1= BRICK
SELECTED BATHROOM FLOOR TILES ICORE PANEL. BUTT TOGETHER i 600mm CTRS ! VENEER
ON SCREED TO FALL TOWARD FLOOR SELECTED FLOOR TILES ON SCREED NEATLY AT SHEET JOINS. INSTALL s 10mm GYPROCK ,
WASTE. MIN 1:100 FALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH GYPROCK STANDARD ] ROCKWOOL CAVITY SEAL
BATHROOM LIQUID APPLIED WATERPROOF MEMBRANE PARTY WALL SYSTEM DETAILS | [ : PLASTERBOARD ) Z
50x50x3 ALUMINIUM ANGLE WATERSTOP INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 3740 i ) CONTROL JOINT OPPISITE
FIXED TO CONCRETE SLAB AREA Hy: ! / GYPROCK SHAFT LINER PANEL
= )l
50x50x3 ALUMINIUM ANGLE WATERSTOP ! e 99000 L s
g H 'N : 2
SILICONE SEAL (COLOUR TO MATCH TILE) FIXED TO CONCRETE SLAB . = 2 : . “0““ N % =
/ / o | E
FALL UNDER CUT DOOR LEAF 30mm MIN. = oz = K \""N""""""'I """ V‘ \ 3
— % ENE & [ s oot ENRANNNUNNssaUNUN)), A
\ \ , 71 g2 , — ) N —7 —
A . - M. 4 . <., - == SELECTEDFLOORFINISHON —= ~ WALL CLIPS AT EACH RONDO P140 TRACK
e TN T A% 4.7+« ACOUSTIC UNDERLAY N g o | = H-STUD, BOTH SIDES \éﬁgg'%/;'-\'l-vm OUTER
R S AN ey s - S =
¥ = S 2 [ S = TIMBER STUD
G T TN T s S T e B 25mm MULTIBOARD ICORE PANEL WALL FRAMING ALUMINIUM STRAPS
WITH H-STUDS AT PANEL JOINTS,
NSNS S NS SN S INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH gﬂ\; ?Asc};lRNv?/ALLS oL SARKING
SUPPLIER INSTALLATION GUIDE ; WALL CLIPS AT EACH H-STUD _ ,
"ARDEX WPM 001' WATERPROOF MEMBRANE uf ONBOTH SIDES OF WALL A Egﬂg@cETAg}'\ElN%’}VmESé'iﬁémTOHRaAMP
OVER CONCRETE SLAB. INSTALL 2. CAVITY SEAL MAY BE INSIDE SARKING
WATERPROOF MEMBRANE IN ACCORDANCE :
WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
MANUAL AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 3740,
SELECTED FLOOR WASTE WITH GRATE ﬁ?iﬁgmﬂﬁ iﬁgf’;ﬁﬁgﬁggg ?EN%STEIgN DWG REF. | VIEW NAME. DWGREF. | VIEW NAME.
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE TO EXTEND 3 1 4 1
WATERPROOFING WEVBRANE TOEXTEND Party Wall Section Party Wall/Brick Veneer
DWG NUMBER. | SCALE. DWG NUMBER. | SCALE.
1:20 1:20
. SHOWER , BATHROOM ,
7 1 7
SHOWER TRAY NON FERROUS CORROSION
RESISTANT SUPPORT ANGLE
WATERPROOFING OVER SCYON SECURA FLOORING FLEXIBLE WET AREA SEALANT
TO RUN OVER ANGLE
S TILE WITH ADDITIONAL WATERPROOFING LAYER
) | OVER SCREED BASE TILE WITH ADDITIONAL WATERPROOFING LAYER
| OVER SCREED BASE
i : FALL TO DRAIN
LEVANT AUSTRALIAN 1
’: | DOOR
? | FLEXIBLE WET AREA SEALANT
B
l BRASS OR ALUMINIUM ANGLE
TILE JOIN | [ = SELECTED TIMBER FLOORING ON 20MM PARTCLE
T BOARD
WITH SUITABLE Al ﬁk
TO FORM THE

PERIMETER INSITU FLASHING

SETDOWN IN TIMBER FLOOR STRUCTURE FOR

BATHROOM

WATERPROOFING OVER PERIMETER FLASHING AND

OVER SCYON SECURA FLOORING. ALL JOINS TO BE
BANDAGED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER
SPECIFICATIONS AND AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS

250MIN, 355 MAX
,|v e, —¥% /\/ \f\/ \f\/ \/\/ DWG REF. | VIEW NAME.
o
FLOOR LEVEL F/_/J//’ = 6 UPPER FLOOR WET AREA
B g P O = nnnnnnnnninnin R | | | | | DWG NUMBER. | SCALE.
4 =
7 — = 1:5 /2
EX 285 x 42 KDHW e e | IE . | |
STRINGERS e < | |
E A** S:gImROL | e ‘,_'I\_‘ \/\/ \/\/ \/\/ \/\/ \/\/ \/\/ \/\/ \/\/
EX 285 x 42 KDHW TREADS =2 \I\ l R
3mm ARRIS EDGE ~ | STEEL /
BEAM
s | |~
/ PROPRIETARY TIMBER TIMBER , I OPENING SHAFT LINER TO ACHIEVE AN FRL OF UNITEX UNI-BASE BOARD OR
HANDRAILL /|/ 60 MINUTES _ MASTERWALL S Vs T Floor/Ceiling - Joists with Clip Fixed Furring
SPECIES TO MATCH STAIRS (b) CONTROL JOINT AT STEEL LINTEL HORIZONTAL BATTEN FOR UNITEX
TIMBER BLOCKING TO E,Fiﬁsc,_'f.E,Jl[?,SEwﬁ ;'[JRMSHED CONTROL JOINTS TO AS- 4773.2 2015 DITIONAL SHAFT LINER/FIRE RATED CLADDING OR MASTER WALL
TREADS & RISERS BRONZE (CONCEALED FIXINGS) . PLASTERBOARD TO EXTEND 0.5M Floor finished bare or with carpet and
ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL '(\thl;EgglengL) underlay as per system table
— Expanding or Compressible .G. 3
. . STEEL CHANNEL BEAM APPLIED WITH
TIMBER WEDGES STRPLIGHTNG ———— material as appropriate INTUMESCENT PAINT THAT ACHIEVES NOTE: GAP BETWEEN SEPARATING e e =
satoros - [ANPREOPOSNNGTES ) LA ST IO MRS e
TIMBER STRINGER WITHIN \ /] "‘T_f"L| NOT BE GREATER THAN 50MM Timber or steel joists at 600mm X r'e /
TIMBER PACKING TO SUIT / /
WALL LINING maximum centres. I
BRACKET SPANS /\ i | = ST
, § E § ) Minimum 205mm cavity depth b
7 P3 OR P10 DRY (INTERNAL) & NOTE: LOCATE ON INSIDE FEATURE Joint Width _— 2R 2 ¥
P4 OR R11 WET (EXTERNAL) WALL ONLY (ONE SIDE OF STAIRS) — | NOTE: RISF = Resistance to Incipient
ON-COMBUSTIBLE INSULATION Spread of Fire
ITHIN CAVITY < ——SHAFT LINTEL
SYSTEM SPECIFICATION
-
! WITHIN STEEL CHANNEL BEAM FOR
STAIR DETAIL HANDRAIL DETAIL I THE FULL LENGTH OF THE OVERHANG BATTENS ON EACH SIDE ERL SYSTEM e —
: . } , EXPOSED SURFACE OF THE o o CEILING LININGS (Refer to TABLE B13
SCALE110 @ A1, 1:20 @ A3 SCALE110@A1. 1:20@ E RATED CEILING PROVIDED TO \___ VERTICAL BATTEN TO BE PRpeRA N e
A3 NOTE: WHERE SEALANT IS USED IN CONTROL OVERHANG MUST ACHIEVE AN FRL OF PROTECTED BY H.B. FULLER CSR 6190
JOINT, SEALANT DEPTH SHALL BE NO GREATER BOMINUTES __], FIRESOUND OR EQUIVALENT ' ‘ (@) Nil
THAN TWO-THIRDS THE JOINT WIDTHS USE CSR6190 CEILING SYSTEM 60/60/60 | % 1 x Sy Cppvoc
CONTROL JOINT IN-FILL TO ACHIEVE THE FRL (or similar) HEBEL /LOXO +RISF 60 o - Fyrehex Pastamoarn
M /\j\ minutes e il I e 1 x 16mm Gyprock (b) 90 Gold Batts 2.0
§ Fyrchek Plasterboard (any
EWFA 26162 \/ order).
(c) 70 Soundscreen 2.0
DWG REF. VIEW NAME. DWG REF. VIEW NAME. DWG REF. Al . e . DWG REF. VIEW NAME. -
) . . . Fite"Protection To Ceiling Separating Wall S .
5 Stair + Balustrade Details 9 Control Joint In-Fill 11 Lo 12 Partiwall junction detail
DWG NUMBER. | SCALE. DWG NUMBER. | SCALE. DWG NUMBER. | SERRETTALE DWG NUMBER. | SCALE.
1:10 1:20 1:20 1:20
Unit 2. 1 Bik Lane M3 Design (VIC) Pty. Ltd. is the owner of the copyright All dimensions must be verified on site prior to commencement Project Address Drawing Title Drawing Issue — North Point Scale Drawn by Project Number
’ subsisting in these drawings, plans, designs and of work or establishment of any shop drawings. Figured Rev Description Date
Fitzroy North 3068 VIC Ausralia isting ,plans, work - Higure o - GM 211636
+613 8660 0700 speplflcatlons. They must not be used, reproduced or dimensions must take precedence over scaled dimensions. Al 23 BELAl R AVEN U E, GLEN ROY DETAl LS CONSTRU CTl ON 1 Issue for Buﬂdlng Permit 14.02.22
i : copied, in whole or in part, nor may the information, ideas scaled dimensions must be verified on site. These drawings are
info@m3.design and concepts therein contained (which are confidential to to be read in conjunction with all specifications, schedules, all 2 Issue In response to RF letter 11.05.22 A3/ Issue Date

M3 Design (VIC) Pty. Ltd)) be disclosed to any person
without the prior written consent of the company.

other consultants documentation Town Planning endorsed plans
and Planning Permit.

Checked by

A1 Asindicated GM

ACQUSTIC OPINION: PKA-A122

Cavity infill as per system table.

Rondo Furring Channels at 600mm
max. centres except where noted in
system tabe.

Ceiling lining as per system table,
fixed to furring channel.

FEB 2022
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vuKEET I ¥]3$S PTY LTD

T/A MKT Building Surveyors

ISSUED 19/07/2022 %
WAELE'?\PﬂIETzsﬁggﬁ)ES :gﬁ;&gmﬁ TVPE: DESCRIPTION/COMPONENTS: FRL: RwIRw + Ctr R-Value (Energy Rating Requirements) General Notes WALL TYPE: WALL TYPE: DESCRIPTION/COMPONENTS: FRL: RwIRw + Ctr R-Value (Energy Rating Requirements) General Notes
9379 0009 DR 0402 619 929 \(,f\/\v/‘/\
inspections@mktconsultants.com BMERNAL ~
Bivos - 110MM BRICKWORK - ; NIL - PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT ARTICULATION ST06 EXTERNAL - 75MM UNI-BASE BOARD, NON-CAVITY SYSTEM | - NIA R2.5 INSULATION + NON-REFLECTIVE WALL - REFER TO ENERGY REPORT FOR
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, JOINTS IN ALL CONTINUOUS L] WRAP REQUIRED INSULATION SPECIFICATION
- 10MM CAVITY BRICKWORK/BLOCKWORK WALLS IN - 90MM TIMBER STUD )
SYSTEM/LOCATION EXCESS OF 6 METRES IN LENGTH IN SYSTEM/LOCATION: 2 R2.5 INSULATION CEEREFIIEF'TC.IEFEELEVANT CODEMARK
———————————————————— N ACCORDANCE WITH GEOTECHNICAL D SRR EEE RN~ e
110MM BRICKWORK o
LOCATED IN ' o REPORT RECOMMENDATIONS. LIGHTWEIGHT 8 - 10MM PLASTERBOARD - PLIABLE BUILDING MEMBRANE TO
GARAGES o = - REFER MATERIALS SCHEDULE FOR EXTERNAL UPPER \ N e o EXTERNAL LIGHTWEIGHT WALL TYPES.
ARAGES, BRICK S o MORTAR COLOUR FLOOR WALLS - SISALTION TO EXTERNAL FACE OF STUD WALL REFER TO TECHNICAL DATA SHEET IN
FEATURE WALL & =X INTERNAL COMPLIANCE TO AS/NZS 4200.1.
EXTENDING OUT o - <
FROM GARAGE = /7
ALONG BOUNDARY N §
% % L < % %
/7
BW02 - 110MM BRICKWORK m ) NIL - PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT ARTICULATION ST07 \ - 14MM STRIA CLADDING -I-I- N/A R2.5 INSULATION REQUIRED -REFER TO STRIA INSTALLATION
77777777777777777777 L 230 L JOINTS IN ALL CONTINUOUS Lo ] MANUAL AND CONSTRUCTION
7 7 - INTERMITTENT 110MM ENGAGED BRICK BRICKWORK/BLOCKWORK WALLS IN P < - HARDIEWRAP WEATHER BARRIER DETAILING MANUAL
SYSTEM/LOCATION PIER EXCESS OF 6 METRES IN LENGTH IN SYSTEM/LOCATION: p— S - NON COMBUSTIBLE SISALATION AND
———————————————————— Nl ACCORDANCE WITH GEOTECHNICAL g o || - 90MMTIMBER STUD T oD RT FOR
BOUNDARY WALLS o REPORT RECOMMENDATIONS. EXTERNAL UPPER > -
= - REFER MATERIALS SCHEDULE FOR FLOOR WALLS WITH / =¥ . Ro5 INSULATION INSULATION SPECIFICATION
IN GARAGES . MORTAR COLOUR STRIA CALDDING
& =X W
& - PIER SPACINGS TO BE 960MM MAX. AS
° PER MASONRY CODE, OR TO 10MM PLASTERBOARD
- ENGINEERS DESIGN.
AT A<
110 10 110 AF |- |- L |- - -
/J - REFER TO THE HARDIE™ WRAP WEATHER >
sT01 - 10MM PLASTERBOARD 60/60/60 59/51 R2.5 INSULATION + REFLECTIVE WALL WRAP - PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT ARTICULATION sT8 GSl\fthTf_ITIEE SQ%DFLE AETXETFERNAL CLADDING 60/60/60 TBC TBC BARRIER DATASHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, JOINTS IN ALL CONTINUOUS o] ( ) ON STANDARD INSTALLATION.
- 90MM TIMBER STUD BRICKWORK/BLOCKWORK WALLS IN EXTERNAL - HARDIE WRAP WEATHER BARRIER USED AB THE FRAME GAVITY INFILL AND MUIST BE
SYSTEWLOCATION _ S—— EXCESS OF 6 METRES IN LENGTH IN SYSTEW/LOCATION: - 50MM HARDIE FIRE INSULATION COMPRESSED 5MM MINIVUM IN BOTH VERTICAL
77777777777777777777 - R25 INSULATION + REFLECTIVE WALL WRAP ACCORDANCE WlTH GEOTECHN'CAL | AND HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONS
=3 REPORT RECOMMENDATIONS. o - ALTERNATIVE HARDIE INTERNAL LININGS WITH A
EXTERNAL @ EXTERNAL UPPER = - 90MM TIMBER STUD MINIMUM OF 6MM THICK MAY BE USED WHEN
GROUND FLOOR SN - SELECTED SISALATION - REFER MATERIALS SCHEDULE FOR FLOOR HARDIE SMART 8 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RELEVANT
LT Y
WALLS 8 el MORTAR COLOUR WALLS o 6MM HARDIE INTERNAL LINING OR 10MM VIANUAL_IN DRY AREAS ONLY. 0V STANDARD
| 4OMM AR CAVITY - SISALATION TO BE NON-COMBUSTIBLE = < STANDARD PLASTERBOARD DL ASTERBOARD CAN BE USED AS A VARINTION
= " - INSULATION TO BE NON- FROM HARDIE INTERNAL LININGS.
CSRS5877 - COMBUSTIBLE FIRERATED o - ANY HARDIE™ EXTERNAL CLADDING 6MM OR
-~ THICKER MAY BE USED (FLAT SHEET OR
N - 110MM BRICKWORK - REFER TO ENERGY REPORT FOR INTERNAL WEATHERBOARD TYPE)(. IT MUST BE INSTALLED
INSULATION SPECIFICATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RESPECTIVE
e e e e INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
n n 1 n n n n n n n n n n A n F'/
ST02 - 10mm SOUNDSTOP NON-FIRE RESISTANT 60/60/60 50 R2.5 INSULATION REQUIRED TO BOTH SIDES - 25MM BORAL SHAFTLINER PANEL FIRE /\/\ % /\/\ /\/\ ,/\/\ /\/\ /\/\ ,/\/\ /\/\ /\/\ ,/\/\ /\/\ /\/\ ,/\/\ /\/\ /\/\ ,/\/\ /\/\ /\/
UNIT 1 LINING BARRER ]
-90mm TIMBER STUD WALL (INSTALLATION AS PER
SYSTEM/LOCATION: _ - - 20mm min GAP BETWEEN TIMBER FRAME AND MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION)
------------------- - FIRE BARRIER
BORAL PARTYWALL S || -1x25mm SHAFTLINER BETWEEN 25mm H- - INSULATION - 90G32 BOTH SIDES, OR
SYSTEM e STUDS @ 600mm ctrs AS PER MANUFACTURER'S
g | Em s, _ SPECIFICATION TO MEET RW + CRT OF
S - 90mm TIMBER STUD WALL
TYPICAL PARTY WALL ‘ ' =2 - 10mm SOUNDSTOP NON-FIRE RESISTANT
W LINING
UNIT 2 - INSULATION FOR BOTH CAVITIES - R2.0 GW
e % WALL BATTS e e
ST03 REPLACE WITH 9MM VILLABOARD - 10MM PLASTERBOARD I-I- NIA NIL
I (OR SIMILAR) AND 10MM TILE IN
———————————————————— WET AREA e
- 90MM TIMBER STUD
SYSTEM/LOCATION: \ \ -
******************** o o || -10MMPLASTERBOARD
INTERNAL STUD WALL - e
=
REPLACE WITH 9MM VILLABOARD
(OR SIMILAR) AND 10MM TILE IN
WET AREA
ST04 - 10MM PLASTERBOARD I+~ NIA R2.5 INSULATION REQUIRED - REFER TO ENERGY REPORT FOR
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, INSULATION SPECIFICATION ]
- 90MM TIMBER STUD
SYSTEM/LOCATION: \ , , | o
******************** o o || -R25INSULATION
INTERNAL STUD WALL - e
(ABUTTING GARAGE/ ~ 3% | - 10MM PLASTERBOARD
UNCONDITIONED
SPACE) /F
REPLACE WITH 9MM VILLABOARD
(OR SIMILAR) AND 10MM TILE IN
WET AREA
i/\vpf\
EXTERNAL
ST05 - 50MM AAC PANEL 120/120/120 TBC PLIABLE BUILDING MEMBRANE TO
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, EXTERNAL LIGHTWEIGHT WALL TYPES. ]
. - ZSMMBATTENS REFER TO TECHNICAL DATA SHEET IN
SYSTEMILOCATION: __ ol T it e 8| - 10MM PLASTERBOARD COMPLIANCE TO AS/NZS 4200.1.
”””””””””” w| === —=—o= - 90MM TIMBER STUD
EXTERNAL M M 8 - SISALTION/SARKING TO EXTERNAL FACE
GROUND FLOOR . ‘ . OF STUD WALL
WALLS < -
The NASAHI/LOXO
External Wall Panel
System

NOTES:

- SELECT PRODUCTS TO COMPLY WITH BCA 2010 REGULATIONS & ENERGY RATING CONSULTANTS RECOMMENDATION.

- ADOPT WATER RESISTANT PLASTERBOARD TO ALL WET AREAS
- ADOPT 'FYRCHEK MR' WHERE FIRE RATING IS REQUIRED.

- PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT ARTICULATION JOINTS IN ALL CONTINUOUS BRICKWORK/BLOCKWORK WALLS IN EXCESS OF 6 METRES IN LENGTH IN

ACCORDANCE WITH GEOTECHNICAL REPORT RECOMMENDATIONS.
- TIMBER FRAMING TO BE PER AS1684 OR AS1720.1

-ALL SI LA'&ON/INSUL ION<O BE NON- OM?STIBLE
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A PLIABLE MEMBRANE COMPLYING WITH AS/NZS 4200.1 TO ALL EXTERNAL WALL SVSTEMS
TO SEPARATAE THE FRAMIl\iG FROM THE QLADDING AS f{EQUIRED BYAPART 3.8.7 OFATHE NCC.
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M3 Design (VIC) Pty. Ltd. is the owner of the copyright

Unit 2, 1 Bik Lane

Fitzroy North 3068 VIC Australia
+61 3 8660 0700
info@m3.design

subsisting in these drawings, plans, designs and
specifications. They must not be used, reproduced or
copied, in whole or in part, nor may the information, ideas
and concepts therein contained (which are confidential to
M3 Design (VIC) Pty. Ltd)) be disclosed to any person
without the prior written consent of the company.

All dimensions must be verified on site prior to commencement
of work or establishment of any shop drawings. Figured
dimensions must take precedence over scaled dimensions. All
scaled dimensions must be verified on site. These drawings are
to be read in conjunction with all specifications, schedules, all
other consultants documentation Town Planning endorsed plans
and Planning Permit.
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